


- ------------------------ - ------------------ --







After A/lis 
Said and Done 

You Can sav That Again 
Student Life .................................... 4 

AherHours 
Organizations ............................... 16 

It's All Over But The Shouting 
Sports ............................................ 42 

Easier Said than Done 
Academics .................................... 72 

Goes Without saving 
People ........................................... 80 

Senior Spontaneity 
Mason R1edesel and Derrick Wiebe share a brief hug in 
semor hall. 

Sophomores Smile 
Danielle Bloom, Kayla Moldan, and Jessica Waba 
gather for a photo during the burn1ng of the 'M'. 

Madison High School 
800 NE 9th Street, Madison, SD 57042 

605-256-7706 

The 
Bulldog 

Madison High School 
Students: 351 

Staff:41 

junior joy 
Jess1ca Strom shows her excitement 
w1th two peace s1gns dunng a volleyball 
game. 

Freshman Fan 
Kara Se1tz smiles big for the camera 
dunng the d1g pink volleyball match 

Page by Carlye Williams 

Title 1 



After All Is 
Said and Done 

Dream Big -Author Unknown 
If there were ever a time to dare, 
To make a difference 
To embark on something worth doing 
It is now. 
Not for any grand cause, necessarily -
But for something that tugs at your heart 
Something that is worth your aspiration 
Something that is your dream. 
You owe it to yourself 
To make your days count. 
Have fun. Dig deep. Stretch. 

Dream big. 
Know, though, 
That things worth doing 
Seldom come easy, 
There will be times when you want to 
Turn around 
Pack it up and call it quits 
Those times tell you 
That you are pushing yourself 
And that you are not afraid to learn by trying. 

It's All Over But the 
Shouting 
Wa1t1ng for the pomt to get over, the 
Bulldog cheenng sect1on wa1ts to 
cheer on the volleyball team 

Pages By: Carlye and 
Brittany Williams 

2 Theme 

Persist. 
Because with an idea, 
Determination and the right tools, 
You can do great things. 
Let your instincts, your intellect 
And let your heart guide you. 

Trust. 
Believe in the incredible power 
Of the human mind 
Of doing something that makes a difference 
Of working hard 
Of laughing and hoping 
Of lasting friends 
Of all the things that will cross your path 

Next year 
The start of something new 
Brings the hope of something great. 
Anything is possible 
There is only one you 
And you will pass this way but once. 
Do it right. 



You Can Say That Again 
What ever was said dunng volleyball warm-ups left Stephanie Jarrett and 
Chnsta Paul With big smiles 

Goes Without Saying 
It's hard to say what Ryan Schlisner and Andrea Converse are doing dunng 
an FFA meetmg 

When vour lite flashes before vour eves, make sure 
VOU'Ve got pleDtV tO WatCh. -Author unknown 

Easier Said Than 
Done 
Zach Ordal (top) tries to 
convince Tyler Ebsen and 
Derrick Wiebe that making 
a pyramid will be easy. 

After Hours 
Harry Potter (Jeremy Rud) shows up to the Boy's 
State "A" Basketball Tournament to cheer on the 
Bulldogs. 

After All Is Said and Done 3 



A Serenade To the King and Queen 
Cody Fnedow s1ngs to Queen, Katie Stemper, and King , Mason Riedesel 
after they rece1ved the1r crowns at coronation 

Homecoming Candidates 
After be1ng chosen by the1r classmates (back) Alex 
Bordewyk, Zach Hansen, Jeremy Rud, Dernck Wiebe, 
Mason R1edesel, Rebecca Sunde, SaRena Freet, 
Jessica DeBilzan, Katie Stemper and Elly Shoemaker 
get together for a group photo 

And the Winner Is ... 
Breanna Rowland awards 1st place in the Homecoming 
Talent Show to Arley Esp1noza 

4 Student life 

Hungry, Hungry Bulldogs! 
W1th a change of plans for homecoming, outs1de lunches were picked up in 
sen1or hall and eaten 1n the gym After lunch everyone attended a pep rally 
in the auditonum and were released from school early 

Homecoming Pep Rally 
Coach Milne, along with the senior football players (Cam Shafer, David 
Schreiber, M1kael Palli , Marcus Pall1 and Aaron Olson) and cheerleaders talk 
to the elementary students on Homecoming Day. 



Isn't It Pretty? 
Kara Peters proudly shows off her Spamsh pamllng 

At Last 
Ka1tlyn Walker s1ngs a solo at the Homecoming Talent 
Show accompamed by Jeremy Rud and Barb Hegg. 

You Can Say That Again 
lite moves prenv last. II vou don't stop to look around 

once in a while vou could miss it. 
From the movie Ferris Bueller's Day Off 

Repeat Performan':e 
Cody Friedow, Ben Koch and Ted VanDerWerff perform their talent show 
song again at the homecoming pep rally. 

Spanish Paintings 
Kelsey Wams sits in front of her block that she painted in the Spamsh room. 

Student Life 5 



Pages By: Brittany Williams 

"At Last" 
Jeremy Rud (below) accompanies 
Ka1tlyn Walker on h1s trumpet 
Ka1tlyn sang "At Last" and was also 
accompamed by Barb Hegg 

Time Warped 
Mistresses of Ceremony, Breanna 
Rowland and Allison Nieder!, get 
laughs from the crowd 

6 Student Life 

A Guitar and a 
Mandolin 

W1th cowboys hats on Mason 
Riedesel and Zach Hansen 

use their mus1cal skills to play 
Louisiana Saturday Night dunng 

the talent show 

Let's Misbehave! 
Hannah Downs and Josh 
Vosberg (below) brought some 
comedy to the talent show 
w1th their crazy costumes and 
act1ng while they sang "Let's 
Misbehave · 

"Look Through My Eyes" 
Kiana Hawkes sang "Look Through 
My Eyes" from Brother Bear. 

TV and the Televisions 
Th1s band . composed of Cody 

Fnedow, Bennett Koch , and Ted 
VanDerWerff, played and sung an 
ongmal song titled "All the Girls 1n 

My Grade Have Long Ha1r." 



The theme of oronation 2009 wa "Rockin' the Time Warp." Student ouncil choose the theme to include 
the community. The tag wa decorated with ancient item , old MH memorabilia, and a time machine. Ma ter 
of Ceremony, Alii n Nied rt and Breanna Rowland, traveled through time in the time machine and entertained 
the crowd with joke and wild co tume that went along with the homecoming week theme . The talent how 
contained a wide variety of acts. Fir t place went to break dancer, Arley pinoza, followed by tephanie Jarrett' 
olo, and coming in third place were Hannah Down and Jo h Yo berg with a co turned duet. Prior to Coronation, 

a lide how wa hown to introduce the homecoming royalty and the tudent body voted on their homecoming 
qu en and king. La t year King and Queen, Marli Jone and Julian Freitag, plac d the crown on the 2009 king 
and queen, Ma on Riede I and Katie t mper. The student council howered th crowd with candy during a 

candy parade. After, the crowd 
wa entertained with picture in a 
I ide ho of the tudent b dy. After 

all event everyone wa in ited to join 
the cheerleaders in the parking lot for 
the burning of the "M" and an exciting 
pep rally. 

And the Winner Is . .. 
Arley Espinoza (right) wins first place with his crazy 

dance skills His break-dancing was to random 
music selected by Arley to show off his moves. 

Don't Know Why 
Stephanie Jarrett (left) sings the classic Norah 
Jones song, "Don't Know Why." With her beautiful 
voice she placed 2nd in the talent show and won the 
hearts of the crowd 

Homecoming Royalty King and Queen 
King , Mason Riedesel, 
and Queen, Katie 
Stemper, smile for a 
picture 

Elly Shoemaker, Alex Bordewyk, Sa Rena Freet, Derek Wiebe, 
Katie Stemper, Mason Riedesel, Jeremy Rud, Jessica DeBilzan, 
Zach Hansen, and Rebecca Sunde 

Coronation 7 



Rockin' the Time Warp 
Homecomin 2009 - adison vs.lennox 

Do I Have Something On My Face? 
Mason Riedesel and Elly Shoemaker race in a pie eat1ng contest against 
the rest of the homecommg court. 

A Bulldog Huddle 
The football team tried the1r best dunng the homecoming football game 
aga1nst Lennox. The team played for an excited crowd I 

Senior Hall Decorated From Top to Bottom 
Marcus Palli helps tape up a s1gn 1n semor hall during the decoratmg contest 

held Monday Each hall was decorated by a different grade 

8 Student Life 
Pages by Brittany Williams 
Photo Credits: Maroon Staff 

The tudent celebrated a wonderful homecoming 
week. The th me wa "Rockin' the Time Warp!" The 
tud nt tried many different activitie that were not a 

part of tradition. 
Th dre -up day wer a big hit. n Monday the 

hall were filled with Black, White and Pink. Tuesday 
wa called Vintage MH . Wedne day wa Futuri tic 
day and tudent dre ed in th ir own future creation . 
Thur day brought the time way back to the tone Age. 
Finally Friday brought the traditional Spirit Day. 

The week wa full of new and e citing acti itie . 
Monday had a hall decorating conte t and a "Dig Pink" 
Volleyball game that night. oronation and the talent 
ho were on Tue day night and the Burning of the 

"M ' followed. n Wedne day, a new game how took 
plac in the auditorium. Thur day had cia volleyball 
game with the king and queen a coach . Finally on 
Friday wa pirit Day. The tudent got another ta te of 
the talent how, participated in game , and the members 
of the homecoming court had a pie eating contest. 

Fnday night concluded homecoming week with 
the football game. The Bulldog lo t to Lennox 13- 26. 



• • • • • • • • • 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• "We're From the FUTURE!" 
• On Wednesday, Sam Wilkens and 

Zane MathiS dressed 1n the1r futunstic 
• outfits! 

• 

• • • • • • • • • • 
Even Guys Can 
Look Great In Pink 
(back) Kallyn Bloom, 
Zane Mathis. (front) 
Sarah Mad1son, Jess1ca 
DeBilzan, and Cam 
Shafer show off the1r p1nk 
outfits at Monday nights 
Dig Pink" Volleyball game 

that raised money for 
breast cancer 

We've Got Spirit! How 'Bout You? 

• • • • 
This Prom 

Dress Is 
Vintage! 

Abby Byrd 
shows off an 

old prom dress 
1n the hallways 

w1th Donald B1rd 
dunng Vintage 

MHS day! 

Elly Shoemaker Ba1ley Johnson, Kara Pederson Morgan W1seman 
Kaley Millard, Samantha Thompson, Fee Engelhard, Sarah Madison, 
Josh Vosberg, (front) Catlin Currie, and Jessica Debilzan have spint! 

Dress Up oavs 

• • • • • • • • 

Back To the Stone Age 
Danielle Lemme. Abby Andresen 
and Sarah Maberry dress 1n ammal 
pnnts for Stone Age Dayl 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
Three Legs and 
Good Balance 
Brenden Waldner, Lucas 
Zingmark Kaley Millard, 
Morgan Wiseman, Allyssa 
Caldwell and Kara Peters 
represent the1r grade 1n the 
three-legged racel 

Wheelbarrow Race 
Jared Peters Jeremy 

Drake, Dav1d Schreiber 
Matt DeBilzan and Marc1al 

Solis participate 1n the 
wheelbarrow race! 

Newlywed Game Show for Coaches and Athletes 
Mr Cordts, Mitch Manthey, Mr Liesinger, Cam Shafer, Mr Milne, Nikki Seitz, and Ms. Wiebers try to match 
answers to crazy questions about their favorites and their sports 

Volleyball For All 
Emily Caron serves the ball 1n a game 
the Sen1ors played aga1nst the Jumors 

Homecoming 9 



Grab a Good Book 

A little Crazy But Definitely Fun! 
Members of the book club show off the crazy books they've been d1scussmg and read1ng! 

"It started with Ning and 
before you know it we had a 

steady group of people." 
-Joanne Kallhoff, 

Librarian 

"We're Quite a Group!" 

A new group tarted at Madi on 
High chool thi year. tudents joined 
a book club in the library. Memb r 
included Rebecca Froehlich, lare 

chubert, bbi John n, aitlin I IefTem, 
Mona I ayar, Kyndra Tun nder, 

my han and Maria Aguirre. Book 
club participant u e the Library Media 

nter Ning to po t topic and di cus 
book. 

The members would meet every 
Tue day during lunch and plan at lea t 
one acti ity a month to get tog ther and 
di cu b ok , mo ie , etc. The group 

nded their year with a pizza party in the 
library. 

10 Student Life 
Members include from top to bottom Rebecca Froehlich, Clare Schubert, Abbi Johnson, Ca1tlln Heffern, Mona El 
Gayar, Kyndra Tunender, Amy Shan and Maria Agu1rre 



Adding a Little Color 
After p nding four year in 

pani h clas , it ha become tradition 
forth enior to pend the Ia t week 
of cia lea ing b hind a tudy of a 

pani h painter on the wall of MH . 
Thi legacy began in 2001, with nine 
mall mural , each on a brick. oday 

the white wall have been tran formed 
with 135 colorful, mini-ma terpiece 
painting . "While mo t peopl ee the e 
a painting , I remember the tudent 
behind the work and hope that they take 
more pani h with them than they left 
behind." aid Mr . Lynch. "1 remember 
painting a mural in my pani h cia at 
th old Washington High chool in ioux 
Falls (now the Wa hington Pavilion) 
and thought it would b a good memory 
for tudent f MH ' . It al o give the 
undercla smen omething difTerent to 
think about everyday a they spend four 
year in th ame room. Mr . Lynch 

Way Up High plan n putting the painting in th hall 
when he run out of pace on her wall . Ala1na Knngen smiles by her horse painting above the chalk board 1n Mrs Lynch's classroom 

Way Down Low 
Rebecca Sunde gets busy with pamts and paintbrushes to mix colors and create her very own masterpiece on the 
Spanish classroom wall 

In the Corner! 
Jeremy Rud wraps his paint1ng 
around the corner of the Spamsh 
room. 

Student life 11 



Puttin' On The Ritz 
Fall Formal 

Fall Formal wa held on ovemb r 14th from 
-11 :30. All grade were invited to th Dakota Prairie 

Playhou . Thi year wa all about th 1920 ' . Future 
Bu ine L ad r of America d igned cardboard 
ilhouette cutout of dane r . A cobble ton road led 

th way to the entrance of the dance with a city kyline. 
The room wa complete ith all the glitter and glitz 
a ociated with the roaring tv entie . There were four 
hundred and ten tudent in attendanc . Black' tudio 
wa invited again to take picture . 

Up on the Ladder 
Alex Bordewyk and Danny Norby work together to hang up the silhouettes 
of men in top hats and ballroom dancers 

12 Student life 

Dancing Away 
Megan Bordewyk takes home her own danc1ng silhouette after clean up. 

Decorating Fun 
Ashley Geditz and Emily Voeltz pose for a picture while hanging up glittery 
hats and purses on the name board. 



just Dance 
Alisha McKibben and Joshua Vosberg show off their 
dance moves dunng an upbeat song. 

jazz Hands 
Kelsey Warns, Megan Bordewyk Emily Voeltz Bnttany Williams, and Rebecca Sunde put on a 
show for pictures while decorating 

Break Time 
Carson Stemper, Zach Zingmark, and Nick Olson enjoy some punch as they 
Sit an relax several hours 1nto the dance 

Gorgeous Gals 
Laura Froehlich, Michaela Johnson, and Breanna Rowland are all dressed 
up and ready for night of dancing, music, and fun 

Pages By: Carlye Williams Fall Formal 13 



A Night on the Nile 
Sphinx, Pharaohs and Pvramids 

Ready For " Night On the Nile" 
Wa1t1ng for the dance to start are couples Dan1 Lemme, Cody Cudmore, Catlin Currie, Matt 
LeMa1r, Haley Wire and Nate Dreeszen . 

Is It In That Box? 
Ashley Ged1tz tnes to identify what is in the boxes as the junior group includ1ng Kevin Murfield, 
Ka1tlin Haug, John Winter, Ryan Lovro, Micah Hofman, Hannah Downs and Hanna Alverson 

14 Student Life 
start to transform the playhouse mto the Egyptian Nile 

Can You See Us? 
Are Brooke Johnson and Justin Brunsvig go1ng to prom 
or hunting in their camouflage and hunter orange? 

Cut, Cut, Cut 
Hannah Downs and Ryan Lovro cut out the giant 
Pharaoh while Micah Hofman advises and supervises 

Photo Credits: Diane A us and Charla Callahan 



The Roaring Twenties on the Nile? 
Jeremy Rud and Ka1t1yn Walker are dressed for a flapper's dance along the Nile decorations. 

Into the Tomb of the Pharaoh 
Adam Aus and Emily Caron poise outs1de the mouth of the Pharaoh's tomb, 
actually the doorway to the hall 

Some Arrive By Umo 
This happy group, Justin Goth, Amanda Bernard, Ryan 
Mcintyre, Aaron Olson, Bnttany Williams, Emily Caron, 
Adam Aus , Carlye Williams, Kev1n VanDuyn, and Kelsey 
Warns arrives 1n style. 

Stars, Stars and More Stars 
Ka1tlin Haug and Hanna Alverson try to figure out where 
all these stars are suppose to go 

When All Else Fails, Read the Directions 
Hannah Downs, sport1ng some lovely curlers for the play, and Ashley Geditz 
resort to reading the directions to figure how to 
make th1s decoration Prom 15 



Visions 
Tak1ng the field 1n march1ng band compet11ion are Allyson Redlin , Quinton 
Nelson, Mandie Graff, Kelsey Klosterman , Kayla Wiese, Kevin Murfield, 
Tyler Brunsv1g and Lucas Z1ngmark 

The Blues Brothers?? 
Tom B1rk, Jordan Heim, Jesse Brown, Lucas Zingmark, 
Mason Riedesel and Caleb Hawkes don ties and 
shades for the spring concert 

Save Our Farm Youth (SOFY) 
FFA members Matt Goth and Craig Williams mstruct the 
elementary students who came to SOFY on how to be 
safe on the farm. 

16 Organizations 

"I Know I'm Going To Fall" 
Vin1c1us Fre1tas and Aly Boldt sneak 1nto the "Little Pnncess"'s atllc room to 
try to make 1! more comfortable for her 

FCCIA Project 
FCC LA members Savannah Higley and Mona El Gayar show off their latest 
community service project. 



How Does This Look? 
FBLA members Kiana Hawkes and Justin Goth take lime out from their 
balloon column to check out the rest of the decorations for Fall Formal. 

Wax Witch 
Stay1ng as still as possible, Abi Johnson plays the part 
of a wax w1tch 1n Midget's Midnight Wax Museum 

After Hours 
l 

The world needs dreamers and the world needs doers. 
But above all, the world needs dreamers who do. 

--Sarah Ban Breathnach 

Spring Concert 
Performing in the last choir concert of the year is (back row) Cody Warns, 
Vinicius Freitas, Mara Stroud, Kallyn Bloom, Hannah Downs, Mikayla 
McNary, (3rd row) Avery Comp, Jordan Heim, Karla Breck, Kat Russum, (2nd 
row) Quinton Nelson, Lucas Zingmark, Nic Johns, Camorra Boldt, Taylor 
Welling, Bailey Milne, Samantha Johnson, (1st row) Mason Riedesel, Cody 
Friedow, Breanna Rowland, Eshita Trivedi , Aly Boldt and Kiana Hawkes. 

"A Little Princess" 
Welcoming the new student, Hannah Downs (left), to the school are staff 
members (left) Jordan Johnson, Breanna Rowland, Claire LaFleur and 
Emily Caron in the spring play, "A Little Pnncess." 

Organizations 17 



Jazz Band 
Back Row: Jeremy Rud, Samantha Graham, Kevin 

Murfield, Lucas Zingmark, Alex Bordewyk, Caleb Hawkes 
and Megan Bordewyk 

Middle Row: Mr. Sursely, SaRena Freet, Aaron Olson , Amy 
Shan , Rebecca Sunde, Kiana Hawkes and Johnny 
Monroe 

Front Row: Ally Redlin , Shelby Cooper, Chrissy Parsley, 
Kelsey Warns, Ryan Larson and Chelsea Welbon 

Not Pictured Alexa Feldhaus and Kara Peters 

3rd Trimester Band 
Back Row: Jennifer Meyer, Kelsey Warns, Justin Goth, Tyler 

Brunsvig, Aaron Olson , Megan Bordewyk, Alex Bordewyk, 
Jeremy Rud , Abigail Johnson, Nicole Knisley and Caleb 
Hawkes 

3rd Row: Amanda Bernard , Hanna Kennington, Meagan Moe, 
Carlye Williams, Jacob Schultz, Kevin Murfield, Kallyn Bloom, 
Rebecca Sunde, Abby Andresen and Lucas Zing mark 

2nd Row: Rebecca Froehlich, Amanda Graff, Cody Warns, 
Danielle Bloom, Brandon Booth , Trevor Holbrook, Andrew 
Gale, Rebecca Sys, Samantha Graham 

Front Row: Kylie Salmen, Kyndra Tunender, Amy Shan, Sarah 
Maberry, Jessica Neises, Chelsea Wei bon and Aundrea 
Vanzandt 

18 Organizations 

East Central Honors Band 
Back Row: Shelby Cooper, Jeremy 

Rud, Bnttany Williams, and Kevin 
Murfield 

Front Row: Alex Bordewyk, Aaron 
Olson, Rebecca Sunde, Megan 
Bordewyk and Kara Peters 

Pages by Liz Bowers and 
Alisha McKibben 

2nd Trimester Band 
Back Row: Jacob Schultz, Lucas Zingmark, Meagan Moe, 

Ally Redlin , Devon Bruna, Tyler Budahl , Aric Olson and 
Stephanie Jarrett 

Front Row: Chelsea Welbon , Kylie Salmen , Samantha 
Graham, Raechel Christensen, Zane Mathis, Kevin 
Murfield and Kelsey Klosterman 

Not Pictured: Andrea Converse, Shelby Cooper, Andrew Gale, 
Jordan Heim, Trevor Holbrook, Abby Johnson, Breanna 
Kaiser, Chrissy Parsley, Liz Pauley, D' Artist Williams and 
Morgan Williams 



Hours and Hours 
Hard Work Creates a Great Band 

The pirit of Madi on Marching Band had a full ea on of 
competition thi year. They tra eled to place a far a Mar hall , 
M , and a clo e a ioux all . The band performed to their very 
be t and came out very ucce ful becau e of that. ery per on out 
on the field , whether they were in the front en emble or played the 
flute, had a huge effect on the band ' performance and were vital a to 
how the band looked and ound. Toward the end of the sea on, a huge 
ca e of the flu hit and many band member fell ill due to it. The band' 
la t competition had to be canceled becau e o many kid had become 
ick. The band wa back together and feeling better a few week later 

for their Ia t performance at the indoor concert. At the indoor concert, 
many member were awarded for their effort and that wa the la t 
time the band played their 2009 how. 

Seniors 

Tuba Tune 
Aric Olson and Aaron Olson show off their shiny tubas 
while marchtng in the DSU Homecoming parade. 

Senior Marching Band members (left) Qwnton Nelson, Aaron Olson, Jenntfer 
Meyer, Justin Goth, Tyler Brunsvig , Nicole Knisley, Ryan Mcintyre, Sam 
Wilkens, Zane Mathis, Kelsey Warns, Alex Bordewyk, Jeremy Rud, Angela 
Tieman, Emily Caron, Megan Bordewyk, Brittany Williams, Alisha McKibben, 
Liz Bowers and Kara Peters present Mr Sursely with a farewell gift 

Marching Band 
Kiana Hawkes, Jessica Waba, Shelby Skinner, Danie Mae Lemme, Amy 
Shan, Liz Bowers, Ahsha McKtbben, Sam Wilkens, Andrew Gale, Jeremy 
Rud, Justtn Goth, Kallyn Bloom, Zane Mathis, Ryan Mcintyre, Cody Warns, 
Brandon Booth, Aric Olson, Stephante Jarrett, Kelsey Klosterman, Kara 
Peters, Hanna Kennington, Rachel Christensen, Jordan Heim, Abigail 
Johnson, Laura Froehlich, Ntcole Kntsley, Angela Tieman, Abby Andresen , 
Tyler Brunsvtg, Lucas Zingmark, Breanna Kaiser, Tyler Budahl, Kevin 
Murfield, Alex Bordewyk, Shelby Cooper, Kelsey Warns, Emily Caron, 
Jennifer Meyer, Amanda Bernard, Rebecca Froehlich, Aaron Olson, Trevor 
Holbrook, Chelsea Welbon , Rebecca Sys, Rebecca Sunde, Brittany 
Williams, Ally Redlin , Chrissy Parsley, Morgan Williams, Kyndra Tunender, 
Amanda Graff, Caleb Hawkes, Samantha Graham, Alexa Feldhaus, Liz 
Pauley, Kylie Salmen , Kayla Wiese, Sarah Maberry, Jessica Neises, 
Meagan Moe and Megan Bordewyk 

Not Pictured: Quinton Nelson 

Color Guard 
Danie Mae Lemme, Jesstca Waba, Kiana Hawkes, Shelby Skinner, Liz 
Bowers and Alisha McKibben pose for a fun photo after their performance at 
Howard Wood for Festival of Bands. 

Band 19 



Sing For The Montent! 

2nd Trimester 
Top Row: Zachary Smtth, Brandon Nordaune, 

John Winter, Cody Wams, Andrew Hunter 
Third Row: Amanda Hodges, Kattlin Haug, 

Meagan Moe, Ashley Currey, Allyson Redlin, 
Felicta Kimble 

Second Row: Clare Schubert, Claire LaFleur, 
Katie Gum, Bailey Johnson, Danielle Bloom, 
Lexi Stevenson, Chelsea Welbon 

Bottom Row: Amy Shan, Kyndra Tunender, Amy 
Thill , Tess Pifer, Jesstca Netses, Danielle Lemme, 
Chrissy Parsley 

Not Pictured: Chnsllna Hammer, Nock Johns. Tiffany Johns. 
Breanna Kaoser, Hanna Kennonglon Mondy Moiler. Kat Russum 

During th MH chool year, the choir program 

con i ted of2nd Trime ter, 3rd Trime ter, and how 

Choir. Both the 2nd and 3rd Trime ters of choir 

performed their ong at concert during April and 

May. The Show hoir competed at the Augu tana Vocal 

olo/ n emble onte t. The choir al o travel d to 

Adrian, MN, to participate in a contest and Vermillion 

to compete in the U D oyote Jazz Fe tival. They also 

held a dance and de ert night with the Jazz Band. They 

ended th ir year on a po itive note! 

20 Organizations 

3rd Trimester 
Back Row: Nock Johns. Vinocous Freotas . John Winter Cody Warns . 

Jesse Brown. Tom Bor1<, Cody Fnedow. Mason Riedesel 

5th Row: Avery Comp. Quonton Nelson. Jordan Heom, Joshua Vosberg 

Jeremy Rud . Lucas Zongmark, Caleb Hawkes, Cass1e Potter, 

Karla Breck 

4th Row: Kat Russum, Baoley Moine. Kyhe Vilhauer. Kara Pederson, 

Holly Foegen . Hannah Lynch . Beth Uthe Sam Johnson. Chloe 

Nordling . Shannon Spurgon , Koana Hawkes 

3rd Row: Taylor VVellong , Shelby Skonner. Kaothn Haug, Meagan Moe, 

Mara Stroud . Allyssa Caldwell Kallyn Bloom. Stephanoe Jarrett . 

Hannah Downs 

2nd Row: Eshota Trrved1. Aly Boldt, Breanna Rowland Clare Schuberl, 

Claore LaFleur, Ma1sa Boyte, Karh Bord . Mokayla McNary 

Makayla Boer 

Front Row: Jen1 Habeger, Kasandra Schonnacher, Katie Londsay, 

Kalle Stemper. Abby Byrd . Jordan Matula Elly Shoemaker, Sa Rena 

Freet. Nokk1 Seltz Camorra Boldt 

Not Pictured : Kartlyn Walker 

Perfect Music Match 
Kattlyn Walker and Mrs Richards stng together during the third trimester 
concert. 



Soul Men 
Cody Fnedow, gUitar, and Jeremy Rud, trumpet, accompany the th1rd 
trimester choir guys including Cody Warns and Vinicius Freitas. 

Show Stopper 
The Show Cho1r ends the1r show 1n a b1g way Members Include (front left) 
Hannah Downs, Kiana Hawkes, SaRena Freet. Jenny Habeger Lucas 
Z1ngmark Caleb Hawkes. Jesse Brown, Jordan Heim John W1nter, Cla1re 
Lafleur, Clare Schubert, Shelby Skinner, Hannah Lynch, Joshua Vosberg , 
Stephanie Jarrett, Cody Warns, Kallyn Bloom, and Quinton Nelson. 

Musical Trio 
Second trimester choir members Kaitlin Haug , John Winter, and Allyson 
Redlin s1ng a trio during the1r concert 

All That Jazz 
Show Choir members (left) 
Sa Rena Freet, Lucas Z1ngmark, 
Jeni Habeger, Hannah Downs, 
Stephanie Jarrett. Clare Schubert 
and Cla1re LaFleur sing and dance 
their way 1nto the hearts of the 
audience 

Pages by: Liz Bowers and 
Alisha McKibben 

Show Choir & Crew 
Back Cody Warns . Kallyn Bloom, Quonton 
Nelson. John Winter Hannah Lynch, Josh 
Vosberg Stephanoe Jarrett Darb• Howell 
Jordan He•m. Mrs RIChards . Zach Zlngmarl<, 
Claore LaFleur, Clare Schubert, Shelby Skmnoer 
Kelsey Klostenman. Sarah Maberry. Jusbn Goth . 
Kelsey Warns . Lucas Zlngmarl<. Caleb Hawkes 
Jesse Brown, Ashley Gedrtz, Amanda Bernard 
Hannah Downs K13na Hawkes Jem Habeger, 
and SaRena Freet 

Chorus 21 



Buckle-U ~ Bulldogs! 
Feed the Habit! Buckle Up Everv Trip Everv Time! 

The Halls Are Filled With White Faces 
John Winters , Allyssa Caldwell , Claire Lafleur, and Cody Warns spend the whole day not talking Students had their faces painted white to represent the 
76 people who died 1n South Dakota because they did not wear their seat belts. Th1s awareness activ1ty was part of the Buckle-Up Bulldogs Organization's 
efforts to get students and commumty members to buckle-up. 

Buckle-Up Bulldogs! 
Mrs. Larson, Justin Goth, Kelsey Warns, Alisha McKibben and 32 other students participated 
1n the Buckle-Up Bulldogs Organization at Madison High School 

Pages By: Brittany Williams 

22 Buckle-Up Bulldogs 

Working Hard 
Amanda Bernard and Breanna Rowland help in a 

seatbelt check early one morning before school. The 
Buckle-Up team d1d random surveys during the year. 



·Class Leaders Have the Lead! I 
Student Council 

Student Council Members 
(back) Tyler Budahl , Caleb Hawkes, Megan Bordewyk, Liz Bowers, Devon Bruna, Jeremy Rud, Alllison Niedert, SaRena Freet (front) Hannah Lynch, 
Breanna Rowland, Jesse Brown, Bailey Milne, and Brittany Williams. Officers Not Pictured: Advisor-Mrs. Gonyo, Tom Birk, Allex Bordewyk, Josh Vosberg, 
Claire Lafleur, Stacey Hopf, and Azmon Meyer 

Creating a Time Machine Time to Decorate 
Megan Bordewyk steps out of the time travel machine created for coronation by the student council. The stage is Devon Bruna cames the clock. 
also decorated with old school clothing and clocks as well. 

Student Council 2 3 



l'alk the l'alk 
Using ords to Impact Others 

The number one fear in America i n 't tornado or even spider . The number one fear is peaking in front of 
an audi nee. t Madi on High chool, we have three important organizations that focu on public peaking. The e 
tudent eith r don ' t ha e thi fear, or they o ercome thi fear to participate in oral interpretation, public forum 

debate, or tud nt congre . 
tudent Congre attended an event in Brooking and an event in Pierre thi year. It wa the fir t year for 

all four memb r in ol d. tudent ongre i congre ional debate, and u e parliamentary procedure . 
ral Interpretation i an e nt that require indi idual or group to communicat a piece of literature. 

Member can compete in eriou pro e, eriou drama, poetry, humorou , oratory, duet, or reader' theatre. Oral 
Interpretation member howed their talent not only at their variou competitions, but a! o in chool e ent . Thi 
year ' read r' th atre con i t d ofBreanna Rowland, Amanda Graff, Laura Froehlich, hita Tri edi, and Kiana 
Hawke pre ented a selection on Vietnam for high chool tudent and community member that attended the Vet­
eran Day Program. Jo hua Yo berg rec i d an e cellent at tate for hi oratory pi c and th Annette ro neveld 
a ard for hi out tanding work in oral interpretation. 

Debate covered a variety of topic thi year. The first topic wa Re ol ed: . . policy on illegal immigra­
ti n hould fi cu on attrition through enforcement rather than amne ty. Another topic wa whether or not failed 
nation are a greater threat to the nited tate than table nation . Mr . ill received a coaching award from the 

ational F oren ic League. 

Amy Shan 

My favorite memory 
was when we put 
cardboard cows in 

Matt's front yard to wish 
him luck at state. 

Oral Interpretation 
From Left to R1ght: Amanda 
Graff, Breanna Rowland , Amy 
Shan, Laura Froehlich , Eshita 
Tnvedi 
Not Pictured Joshua Vosberg , 
Becky Froehlich , and Kiana 
Hawkes 

24 Organizations Pages By: Carlye Will iams 



Eshita Trivedi 

We went against a kid 
who said Texas was 
smarter than South 

Dakota, because they 
make calculators! 

Debate 
Back Elliot Knuths, Laura 
Froehlich, Aly Boldt, Tia Limmer 
Front: Breanna Rowland , Eshita 
Trivedi, Amy Shan, Mona El 
Gayar 
Not Pictured Azmon Meyer 
James Clarke, Brandon Booth, 
and K1ana Hawkes 

Aly Boldt 

My favorite memory 
from Student Congress 

would be Mrs. Nills 
racing two old ladies up 
to the front desk of the 
hotel we were staying 

at, just so she wouldn't 
have to wait in line! 

Student Congress 
From Left to Right· Mona 
El Gayar, Aly Boldt, Laura 
Froehlich, Amy Shan 

Debate/ Student Congress/ Oral Interp 2 5 



Did The Pumpkin Move to the Other Arm Now? 
The Headless Horse Man (Becca Sunde) is posed in 1ts stormy background 
as the other actors and actresses wait to fix him 

Cast and Crew 
Back Row Ab1 Johnson, Rebecca 
Sunde Megan Bordewyk, Kallyn 
Bloom, Justin Goth, Qumton Nelson, 
Ryan Mcintyre. Avery Comp 
M1ddle Row: James Clarke Emily 
Caron. Carlye Williams. Mara 
Stroud, Mandie Graff, Alisha 
McKibben, Tina Hammer 
Front Row John W1nter Clare 
Schubert, SaRena Freet, Stephanie 
Jarrett, Josh Vosberg Kelsey Warns 
Crew Shelby Skinner, Sarah 
Maberry Danielle Lemme. Elizabeth 
Bower, Ka1tlyn Walker. Nicole Seitz, 
Brittany Williams 

Pages By: Emily Caron 

26 Organizations 

Reporter Was Found Dead! 
Reporter (Stephanie Jarrett) is fakmg her death while other fellow actors 
and actresses Emily Caron, Cla1re Schubert, Tina Hammer SaRena Freet, 
Mandie Graff, Quinton Nelson, and Josh Vosberg move in slow motion for 
the investigation scene. 

It Was A Look I Will Never Forget! 
Photographer (SaRena Freet, center) expla1ns to John Winter, Stephanie 
Jarrett and Josh Vosberg the expenence she had when taking pictures of 
the N1agara Falls 



One-Act Play 
Midget's Midnight wax useum 

Thi year' ne-Act Play wa titl d "Midget 
Midnight Wax Mu eum." The play wa about Mr. , 
Midget and hi wax mu eum crew. During the perfor­
mance he i faced with hi mu eum po ibly clo ing 
becau c a new fancier Mu eum moved in aero the 
street. The On -Act ca t and crew competed in ioux 
Fall and received a uperi r rating in Ia A. Jo h 
Yo berg wa Mr. Midget, mily aron and Quinton 
Nel on played th part ofthe tafT at the mu eum. John 
Winter wa ordy, Mr. Midget' brother. tephanie 
Jarr tt a the reporter\ riting the new article on 
the mu eum with aRena Freet as Steph 's photogra­
pher. The wax figures were Megan Bordewyk, Becca 

unde, Mara troud, A ery omp, Kallyn Bloom, 
and Abi John on. The crime cene inve tigator were 
Mandie Graff, Tina Hammer, and Clare Schubert. 

Was I the One Who Killed the Reporter 
Avery Comp waits to make his move and frighten the Reporter (Stephame 
Jarrett) 

Doctor Jekyll/ Mr. Hyde 
Senior actress Mara Stroud holds still as a wax figure adding to the creepy 
feeling 

Mr. Midget 's Master Pieces 
Red Death (Megan Bordewyk), Pnnce of Darkness (Avery Comp), and Gnm 
Reaper (Kallyn Bloom) played a trick on the aud1ence by changing positions 
throughout the show 

One-Act Play 27 



! A Little Princess 

Time for the Cast and Crew 
Front Row: Amanda Bernard, Ashley Geditz, Brittany Williams, Kelsey Warns . Allyson Redlin , Carlye Williams, Becky Froehlich , Middle Row: Esh1ta 
Tnvedi Mand1e Graff, Laura Froehlich , Kara Peters, John Winter, Hannah Downs, Ka1tlyn Walker, Ab1 Johnson, Savannah Higley, Alex Clarke, 
Back Row: Mara Stroud, Josh Vosberg , Emily Caron, Jordan Johnson, Claire LaFleur, Vin1c1us Freitas, Aly Boldt, Breanna Rowland . 

Spring Plav: A little Princess 
Mr . Brown take a leap of faith into the directing field. he started out well with taking the One Act Play 

to tate. Thi wa a big accompli hment for Mr . Brown and her ca t. All of the actre e and actor recei ed 
ut tanding Actre and Actor award at tate. ince Mr . Brown wa very ucce ful with One Acts he decided 

to take on the play "A Little Prince " for pring play. In the play Sara Crewe, heire to a large fortune, i enrolled 
at Mi Minchin' Select eminary for Young Ladie in Victorian, England. At first her life is happy, but new 
arrive that her father had died and her fortune i lo t. Sara i forced to become a servant, crubbing cobble tone 
and wa hing cooking kettle . he mu t live in a mi erable attic room that eem no better than a pri on cell. When 
a my terious gentleman from India takes the hou e next door, orne trange and curious 
thing begin to happen. In time, ara even discover that her fortune ha been retri ved. 
The enchanting tory i filled with fascinating characters, both good and bad: greedy 
Mi Minchin and her timid i ter, Amelia; Becky, the kitchen lave; nooty and jealou 
Lavinia; and Errnengarde, who hate to read and can't pell. There' even a Hindu 
ervant named Ram Da , who e monkey i alway up to mi chief. You'll never forget 
ara' birthday cene, nor the odd tea party he conduct in the cold attic. Thi show is 

filled with comedy, drama and mo t of all, charm. 

28 Organizations Pages by: Emily Caron Mr. . Brown 



Mr. Borrow Makes His Move On Ms. Minchin 
Josh Vosberg (Mr Borrow) discusses w1th Breanna Rowland (Ms M1nch1n) the accommodations 
needed for Hannah Downs (Sara) to be comfortable wh1le attending Ms. Minchin's boarding 
school. Sara is often treated like a princess by her father and Mr. Borrow is suppose to make 
sure that she is continued to be treated like a pnncess 

A Dull Pupil 
The school g1rls (Ka1tlyn Walker, Kara Peters, Abi 
Johnson and Esh1ta Tnvedi) laugh at how Ermengarde 
(Mandie Graff) spells polite 

I Bought You A Present Too! 
Sara (Hannah Downs) 1nv1tes the servant g1rl Becky 
(Emily Caron) to her birthday party 

It's Sara 
Mr Carnsford (John W1nters right) is exc1ted at the 
realization of finding Sara along with Mr and Mrs. 
Carmichael (James Clarke and Laura Froehlich) 

Jealous, Jealous, Jealous 
Jessie (Kara Peters) and Lavinia (Kaitlyn Walker) fight 
over the fact that Lavinia IS Jealous of Sara because she 
is no longer the princess of the school - Sara is 

It's Sara's Birthday Party 
Jordan Johnson, Breanna Rowland , Claire LaFleur, 
Emily Caron, and Hannah Downs are walling to 
celebrate Sara's (Hannah Downs) birthday 

Spring Play 29 



Sintply The Best 
Future Business leaders 

Thi year FBL had fifteen enior and two 
junior . It wa a great conclu ion to the Ia t three year 
fl r the nior and a great learning e perience for the 
jumor who will be taking o erne t year. 

Madi on walked away with 20 award at the tate 
Leader hip onference. le Bordewyk placed 2nd 
in ccounting 1 and yber ecurity. He al o placed 
7th in onomic . M gan Bordewyk placed 5th in 
P r onal Finance. ha c Chri tian en placed 5th in 

ccounting II and hle ditz placed 2nd. he al o 
got 3rd m Per onal Finance. Danny orby plac d 4th in 

ccounting II. aron 1 on walked away with a 1 t in 
Bu ine Procedure and Bu ine Law. He al o placed 
5th in conomic . Kara Peter placed 1Oth and mily 

oeltz place 7th in Per onal Finan e. am Wilken 
placed 7th in ccounting II and Brittany William took 
1 t. Carlye William placed 2nd in Per onal Finance, 
3rd in Bu ine Law, 3rd in Bu inc Plan, 4th in 
Bu in Procedure , and thin Economic . 0 erall the 
group did awesome and had a wonderful time howing 
how FBLA i imply The Be t! 

Our Future Business Leaders of America 

All Dressed Up 
Sam Wilkens and Danny Norby stnke a funny pose waiting for the awards 
ceremony at state conference to beg1n 

Left to Right Carlye Williams, Ashley Geditz, Sam Wilkens, Emily Caron, Emily Voeltz, Ryan Mcintyre, Kara Peters, Aaron Olson, Alisha McKibben, Justin 
Goth, Tyler Brunsv1g, Liz Bowers, Chase Christiansen, Megan Bordewyk, Danny Norby, and Brittany Williams. 
Not Pictured: Kiana Hawkes 

30 Organizations 



Fall Leadership Conference 
Kara Peters, Tyler Brunsvig , Justin Goth, Brittany Williams, Emily Caron, 
and Ashley Geditz are ready for an exc1t1ng and crazy t1me 

Lunch At the Mall 
Megan Bordewyk, Ashley Geditz, Emily Voeltz, Liz Bowers, Kara Peters, 
and Alisha McKibben enJOY lunch during Spring Leadership Conference. 

Passing the Torch 
Carlye Williams hand off a blue carnation to the next state treasurer Dalton 
Franck during the candle light1ng ceremony at state conference 

State Award Winners 
Megan Bordewyk, Chase Chnstlansen, Bnttany Williams, Danny Norby, 
Ashley Ged1tz, Aaron Olson, Mrs. Olson, and Carlye Williams show off the1r 
medals and certificates after a successful state conference 

~FB~4>BA 
Executive Board Meeting 
During a meet1ng at leg1stlat1ve shadow day, Carlye 
Williams performs her state treasurer officer duties. 

Pages By: Carlye Williams 

FBIA 31 



Quilt Preparation 
Allyssa Caldwell goes through the stack of material that Will soon become 
quilts 1n the annual Quilt-Til-You-Wilt event 

Chrisnnas Tree 
Jordan Johnson, Maria Aguirre, Caitlin Heffern, and Amanda Walther enjoy 
the Christmas season with a photo in front of the Christmas tree 

32 Organizations 

FCCIA Project 
Chnssy Parsley, Amanda Walther, Mana Aguirre , Heather Lee (front) Caitlin 
Heffern, Mona El Gayar proudly show the 1tems acquired for their project 

Quilt-Til-You-Wilt 
After the creat1on of 100 quilts, (left) Chrissy Parsley, Heather Lee, Chelsea 
Welbon , Mac1 Howard, Mara Stroud. (front) Raechel Christensen, Kaitlyn 
Bayles poise for a group photo. 



It's a Great Leadership Experience 

Familv Career and 
Communitv leaders 

otAmerica 
2009-2010 Local F L officer were Mara 

troud, Kel ey Klo terman, Raechel hri ten en, 

Tina Hammer, manda Walther and hri y Par ley. 

la Repre entative were Mindy Miller, Ka andra 

chirmacher, Jeni Habeger, and Chel ea Welbon. 

Thi year F LA had everal tate place winner . 

Mara troud and Chel ea Welbon placed top uperior 

in Illu trated Talk . Caitlin Heffern and hri y Par ley 

received uperior rating and receiving excellent 

rating were Heather Lee, avannah Higley, and Maci 

Howard. he! ea Welbon made the tate ommunity 

Peer ducation Team for 2010-2011 and i di trict co­

chairper on for 2010-2011. 

Local Family Career Community Leaders of America 

The FCCLA Experience 
Spend1ng t1me w1th your friends 1s one of the best FCC LA expenences 
(back) Amanda Walther, Breanna Ka1ser, Heather Lee, Mara Stroud . Nate 
Chnstensen, Abi Johnson. Ka1tlyn Bayles, Jordan Johnson, Mac1 Howard 
(middle) M1ndy Miller, Chelsea Welbon , Mona El Gayar Allyssa Caldwell , 
Raechel Christensen (front) Chrissy Parsley and Felcia K1mble 

(Left) Amanda Walther, Heather Lee, Savannah H1gley, Maci Howard, Chelsea Welbon, Raechel Chnstensen, Mindy Miller, Allyssa Caldwell , Mara Stroud, 
Chrissy Parsley, Trevor Clark, Jeni Habeger, Mona El Gayer, Caitlin Heffern, Felicia Kimble, Mana Agu1rre, Jordan Johnson 
(Front) Kasandra Schirmacher, Ariel Jackson FCCLA 3 3 



Future Farmers of America 

Save Our Farm Youth 
Amanda Hodges and Kristen Lee help hand out t-sh1rts to elementary students who came and 
part1c1pated 1n the FFA's annual SOFY day 

34 Organizations Pages by: Brittany Williams 

Madison FF A Members 
(back) Tyler Johnson, Matt Goth, Ayson Jones Cra1g 
Williams, Brandon Schrepel , Zach Sm1th, Ryan 
Schlisner, Kristen Lee, Amanda Hodges, Ala1na 
Knngen , Nick Olson, Ryan Mcintyre, Aaron Olson (front) 
Carly Johnke, Megan Wettlaufer, Andrea Converse, 
Maggie Kringen, Brooke Johnson, Amanda Brown, and 
Amanda Graff 

Freshman Greenhand Degree 
Magg1e Kringen rece1ved her Green hand Degree at the 
end of the year banquet 

Riding in the Parade 
Alaina Kringen Magg1e Kringen , and Brooke Johnson 
nde their horses during the homecoming parade 



Step Up, Stand Out 
Thi~ year in the Madi on Chapter 

of FtA student participated in the D U 
Homecoming parade \\tth hor e and 
float , fall land judging, the OFY 
program, winter fruit sales, Leader hip 
and Career Development Events, and the 
annual banquet. Awards received at the 
annual banquet include Alaina Kringen 
\ ith a ilver Emblem for Equine 
Profictency and Dekalb Award, Amanda 
Brown with a Gold Emblem, 2nd place 
in the state for Small Animal Care 
Proficiency, and a tate FFA Degree. 
Maggie Kringen received the Star 
Greenhand Award. Greenhand Degree 
A\\ards \\ere gi\cn to fourteen different 
Member . Chapter Degree Awards were 
given to Kristin Lee, Amanda Hodge 
and Mandie Graff. 

FFA Float! 
Matt Goth, Craig Williams, Thonya Bergeron, Zach 
Zingmark and Nick Olson ride through the parade 

We're Proficient 
Alama Knngen and Amanda Brown rece1ve their senior 
proficiency awards at the end-of-the-year banquet. 

Land judging 
Knsten Lee and Jem Habeger go down into the dug out 
to JUdge the land . 

"We're Not up To Anything!?" 

Top Awards! 
Amanda Brown w1ns her State FFA 
Degree and a Gold Emblem. 

Aaron Olson and Ryan Mcintyre smile at the camera dunng the end-of-the-year banquet At the 
banquet the FFA reviewed their year and announced new officers. 

Chapter Officers 
The 2009-2010 chapter officers included Ryan Mcintyre, Aaron Olson, Amanda Graff, Ala1na 
Kringen, Brooke Johnson, and Amanda Brown. 

FFA 35 



You Say It, We Print It 
Yearboo 

Yearbook Staff 
The staff of Kara Peters, Uz Bowers, Bnttany Williams, Carlye Williams, Al1sha McKibben, Ashley Ged1tz, and Em1ly Caron work many hours tak1ng p1ctures 
and designing pages that make the Madison yearbook a wonderful book of memories. (Not pictured) Justin Goth 

Creating the Cover 
Brittany Williams sketches out a design for this 
years cover of the yearbook. 

36 Organizations 

Editing 
Carlye Williams proofreads a spread design and 
makes sure the pages look right. 

Pages by: Carlye Will iams 

Hard at Work 
Em1ly Caron designs and completes a layout on 
her computer 



The Maroon Staff 
Back Row· Zach Swope and Kathryn Russum 
Middle Row: James Clarke, Joshua Vosberg , Megan Bordewyk, Hannah Lynch, Allison N1edert, and Jeni Habeger 
Front Row: Tracy Booze, Savannah Higley, Laura Froehlich, Amanda Graff, Claire Lafleur, Aly Boldt, and Eshita Trivedi 
Not P1ctured Devon Bruna, Jeremy Drake, and Mona El Gayar 

Newspaper Article 
Welcome to Madi on High School, Arley By: E hita Trivedi 

Talent how winner, Arley Espinoza was the mo t talked about person in the 
chool during homecoming week. I got the opportunity to interview him after hi 

great win. Many of you may not know that Arley i from the great tate of alifomia. 
Imagine moving from sunny Cali to fr ezing outh Dakota! ow you may be 
wondering why he moved here in the fir t place; he aid that he moved becau e the 
job opportunitie are better here than in alifomia. Well, Arley, w are glad to ha e 
you. 

Arley ha three ibling : two si ter and a half- brother. One of hi i ter live 
in alifomia with hi brother, and the other one live here with him and hi mom. 
When asked how he tarted br ak dancing he an wered, "My friend talked me into 
it." Arley did not learn to break dance on hi own, he aid that he had help from an 
older friend. If it wer me break dancing up on tage in front of hundreds of people, 
I would completely freeze up, but not Arley. He aid that he i o u ed to performing 
that he wa n't even nervous. Wow! You all may be wondering what he won for 
getting fir t place. He won 10 to D.Q. Eshita Trivedi 

Yearbook/Newspaper 3 7 



Rewards For Hard Work 

Marasuoud 
September 

Cassie Potter 
Januarv 

Students of the onth 

John Winter 
October 

Hannah Downs 
Februarv 

Carlve Williams 
November 

Amanda Gran 
arch 

Bov's & Girl's State 

Rebecca Sunde 
December 

Claire Lafleur 
APril 

Boy's State Girl's State 
Myron Downs, Commander, Devon Bruna, Matt LeMair, Jim Steams, Adjutant. Janet Hofeman, President, Andrea Wettlaufer, Claire LaFleur, Eshita Tnved1 , 

and Laura Froehlich 

38 Awards 



ScholarshiP Winners 

Scholarship Winners 
(Back) Carlye Williams, Zach Swope, M1kael Palli , Christian Bergheim, Dan Norby, Aaron Olson, Ala1na Kringen , Brooke Johnson (Middle) Bnttany Williams, 
Emily Caron, Quinton Nelson, Megan Bordewyk, Liz Bowers, Jeremy Rud, Tyler Brunsvig , Kara Peters, Annie Jones (Front) Tracy Booze, Sa Rena Freet, 
Kat1e Lindsay, Katie Stemper, Mara Stroud, Kelsey Warns, Alisha McKibben, Emily Voeltz and Nicole Knisley 

National Honor Societv 

National Honor Society New Inductees 
(Back) John Winter, Jacob Schultz, Caleb Palmer, Jared Peters (Middle) Cassie Potter, Andrea Wettlaufer, Tom Birk, Laura Froehlich 
(Front) Christa Paul, Emily Caron, Breanna Rowland , Claire LaFleur, Kiana Hawkes and Devon Bruna. Awards 39 



Flinging It Out There 
M1kael Palh winds up and hurls the d1scus out of the nng. 

Here Comes the Ball 
Following through w1th h1s backhand, Cody Friedow volleys the ball back 
over the net 

The Race Is On 
Sa Rena Freet and Chnssy Parsley keep pace with each other while early 
Johnke follows close behind. 

just Squat and Stand Up 
40 Sports Marcus Palli gets mentally set to attempt this squat lift. 

Photo Credit-Lisa Palli 

Leap Of Faith? 
Laura Blom jumps high off the balance beam dunng her state meet routine. 



Going For the Kill Strong To the Hoop 
Chnsta Paul tries to kill the ball over the block while Bnttany Williams and Batley Mtlne drives down the court and lays up the ball 
Bailey Mtlne get ready for a posstble return of the ball. for two po1nts 

It's All Over But the Shouting 
Don't aim tor success it vou want it; iust do what vou 

love and believe in, and it will come natural IV. 
-David Frost 

Set, Hike 
Quarterback, Chns Shafer gtves the signals to h1s offenstve line 

Driving the Ball 
Mackenzie Robson tees off and looks down the fairway for her ball Sports 41 



State "A" Challlps 
BACK 2 BACK STATE CHAMPIONS 

Photo credit • Mike Black 

Drive It Down the Floor 
Mitch Manthey dribbles the ball down the floor followed closely by Derrick 
Wiebe in the state basketball tournament game aga1nst Crow Creek. 

We Are Number # 1, Again 
Dernck Wiebe, Laker Thompson, Cam Shafer, M1tch Wh1te, Michael 
Sullivan, M1tch Manthey Kyle Roemen and M1tch Benson celebrate after the 
final buzzer of the State "A" Championship game at the S1oux Falls Arena 

Fantastic Crowd 
The Bulldog cheering section is g1ving 11 all for their team (left) Angela 
Tieman, Nicole Knisley, Sam Wilkens, Ryan Mcintyre, Liz Bowers, Aaron 

Olson, Alex Bordewyk, Megan Bordewyk, Danie 
42 Sports Lemme, Hannah Lynch and early Jahnke. 

Nice Pass, Mitch! 
Mitch White uses his height advantage to dump the ball off to a teammate. 



Up For Two 
Derrick Wiebe goes up for two points. Derrick scored 20 points and had 9 rebounds in the 
Bulldog's win over Crow Creek, 60-44. 

Three Point Form 
Michael Sullivan goes up for a three -po1nt shot aga1nst 
McCook Central - Montrose. The Bulldogs win 54-48 

Championship Hardware 
Holding h1gh and proud the 1 sl place trophy IS David 
Schreiber and Mitch Manthey. 

Repeat State "A" Champions 
The Dogs beat St. Thomas More 58-47 for the 
championship. The team includes (back, left) Coach 
Thurow, Jordan Brown, Taylor Bloom, (middle} Jenny 
Heppler, Kylie Vilhauer, Lexi Stevenson, Catlin Curne, 
Hayden Namken, Dav1d Schreiber, M1tch Gehrels, 
Derrick Wiebe , Mitch White, Cam Shafer. Logan 
Wray, Michael Sullivan, Kyle Roemen, Coach R1cke, 
Coach Materese, (kneeling) Raechel Christensen. 
Alexa Feldhaus, Kara Peters, Matt DeBilzan, Laker 
Thompson, Mitch Benson, Mitch Manthey, Jonathan 
Ricke, Scott Mathison, (front, left) Aundrea VanZandt 
and Jeni Habeger. 

Boys State "A" Basketball 43 



I Hate Going Up Hill 
Zach Ordal tnes to ga1n some 
momentum as he starts up the hill 

Stride It Out 
Martika D1ck lengthens out her 
stnde as she approaches the finish. 

Down Hill 
Jeremy Rud gains speed as he runs 
down hill . 

State Meet Pace 
Kara Se1tz and Beth Uthe keep pace w1th the pack at the state cross 
country meet 

Chugging Towards the Finish line 
Zane Mathis tnes to catch teammate Ted VanDerWerff but Ted looks 
determined to hold him off 

44 Sports 



Combined State Champions 

Bovs -2nd Place 

2nd Place Bulldogs 

2009 Team 
4th Row Peyton Kappenman Ted VanDerWerff, Zach 
Hansen, Jeremy Rud Zach Ordal , Zane Math1s, Dav1d 
Langner Ben Koch 
3rd Row Devon Bruna, Ka1tlyn Walker, Angela Tieman, 
Carly Johnke, Ma1sa Boyte, Kayla W1ese, Martika Dick, 
Breanna Rowland, Beth Uthe, Aly Boldt, Chris Nielsen 
2nd Row Logan Wray, Jessica Waba, Austin Handley 
Caleb Hawkes, Mason Sullivan, Brandon Schrepel , Matt 
Goth, Dan1elle Bloom, Matt Schoeberl 
1st Row Tess P1fer. Chelsea Welbon Abi Johnson. 
Jacob Callahan, Sydme Waldner Emily Hawkes. 
Maddie N1pe, Brooklynn Hodges, Jordan K1sor, Kara 
Se1tz, Jessica Neises. Chnssy Parsley 

State Top 25 Place Winners 

Maddie ipe - 16th 
Zach Hansen- 24th 

Girls -4th Place 

4th Place Lady Bulldogs 
(left) Mason Sullivan, Devon Bruna, Zach Ordal , Logan Wray, Zach Hansen, 
Jeremy Rud, Matt Goth and Austin Handley 

(left) Madd1e N1pe, Brooklynn Hodges, Kara Seltz, Beth Uthe, Jessica 
Ne1ses, Sydme Waldner. Mart1ka Dick, Emily Hawkes and Aly Boldt 

State Start 

Awards and Honors 
Varsity 
Most Valuable 
Most Improved 
Harde t Worker 

Junior Varsity 
Most Valuable 
Most Improved 
Harde t Worker 

Boys 
Zach Han en 
Zach rdal 
Jeremy Rud 

Brandon chrepel 
aleb Hawke 

Jordan Ki or 

Academic All- tate Jeremy Rud 

Girl 
Maddi 1pe 
B th Uthe 

mily Hawke 

Breanna Rowland 
Breanna Rowland 
Aly Boldt 

aRena Freet 

Jeremy Rud, Zach Hansen and Logan Wray are the Madison front runners at the start of the race. Cross Country 45 



enior Bulldogs 
Coach Milne Introduces some of his sen1ors. M1kael 
Palli , Marcus Palli Aaron Olson Jacob Meyer, Jacob 
Jager, Tyler Brunsv1g Cody Breck and Chnstian 
Bergheim, at the elementary homecoming pep rally 

Ready to Go 
Matt DeBilzan (21) looks over h1s line Taylor Bloom (74), 
Mikael Palli (77), Aric Olson (75), Aaron Olson (78), 
Jacob Meyer (65) while Cam Shafer (86) is ready to 
take off down the field 

TOUCHDOWN!!! 
Chris Shafer breaks through to make a touchdown at 
Sisseton w1th M1tch Benson (7) following the play. 

AWARDS 
Most aluable 
~to t Valuable Player 

Oflcnsi\1!: 
De!Cnsi\ e: 

Hardest Hitter 
llu tier ward 
Most Improved 
I op C\\ comer 
Sup~.:r Scout 

nsung llcro 
Big- All Conference: 

Taylor Bloom 

Mitch Benson 
Lak.l!r Thompson 
La"er Thompson 
Cam Shali:r 
Derek Landeen 
Matt DeBilzan 

fitch Gchrds 
1ikael Palli 

Taylor Bloom 
La"l!r I hornpson 

Big-8 llonorable :vtention: 

Academic All-Stall! 

46 Sports 

fitch Benson 
Matt DeBilzan 
Tyler Bnms\ ig 

aron Olson 
Here's What We Are Going To Do 
Coach Hodgen gives direction to Cam Shafer (86) as the rest of the Bulldogs gather around 
during a timeout 



Bulldog Football 

Photo credit: Mike Black 

SCOREBOARD 
Us Them 

Hot prings 12 14 

Si eton 6 46 

Dell Rapid 6 36 

Wet entral 0 46 

Harri burg 0 36 

Lennox 13 26 

Vermillion 0 35 

Pipe tone 53 

Break Through 
Matt DeBilzan breaks through the 
Hot Spnng·s Btson line whtle Mikael 
Palli (77) and Aaron Olson (78) 
watch him go 

The Bulldogs 
6th Row: Jordan Ftnck Tanner 
Engbrecht, Cam Shafer Chnstian 
Bergheim, Marcial Solis . Jason 
Williams. Mason Riedesel 
5th Row: Taylor Bloom. Anc Olson. 
Ryan Lovro . Mtkael Palli Aaron 
Olson, Derek Landeen Aaron 
Willtams, David Schreiber, Nate 
Dreeszen 
4th Row: Craig Williams, Brady 
Metnerts, Jordon Shoenrock, Jacob 
Meyer. Michael McComtsh. Tyler 
Johnson, Ayson Jones, Adam Aus 
Tyler Brunsvig , Kevin Murfield 
3rd Row: Gage Gunderson . Jack 
Herke, Wyatt Fender, Roger Fender 
Matt Hoadley, Laker Thompson 
Cody Warns, Alec Olson, Brandon 
Booth, lan Thompson 
2nd Row: lan Mackenzie, Mitch 
Gehrels, Cody Cudmore Jacob 
Ricke , Derek Mogck, Trevor 
Holbrook, Travis Woldt Jesse 
Brown, Marcus Palli 
1st Row: Ryan Schlisner, Brenden 
Waldner, Chris Shafer, M1tch 
Benson, Cody Breck, Eli Roement 
Dustin Wittmer Nick Page, Matt 
DeBilzan 

Football 47 



II Lady Bulldog Volleyball 
Teamwork in 5 Short Words: e Believe in Each Other! 

Making the Attack 
Chnsta Paul attacks while Mikayla McNary, Samantha 
Thompson Shannon Spurgin , and Ashley Ged1tz get 
ready for the return 

We Believe, We Achieve 
Jessica Janke, Ashley Geditz, and Samantha 
Thompson celetrate a hard played point. 

Who Is Blocking Who? 
Christa Paul and Samantha Thompson go up to block 

the ball wh1le Ashley Ged1tz 
48 Sports moves 1n for a poss1ble d1g 

Thi year' olleyball team ended the ea on in an o ertime 
game that went back and forth. The team lo to Ikon-Lake Benton 
in the Di tri t hampi n hip. verall the ea n wa v ry good. 
All the girl worked really hard and tried to c ntrol the up and 
down in the sea on. The team wa lead by enior players amantha 
Thomp on, Katie Stemper, and Brittany William . Giving advice to 
ne ·t year' team, Katie temper aid, " lway belie e in ach other to 
ace mpli h your dream and g al both on and ofT the court." 

Lady Bulldog Volleyball 
Team members are: Cassie Potter, Ashley Ged1tz, Christa Paul, Haley Wire, Shannon Spurgin , 
Bailey Milne, Ashley Currey, Stephanie Jarret, Katie Stemper, Makayla Boer, Mikayla McNary, 
Samantha Thompson, Brittany Williams, Jessica Janke, and Jessica Strom. 

II 



Photo Credits: Scott Voigt 

Block, Block, Block 
Bailey Milne and Chnsta Pual make a big block aga1nst 
the1r opponent 

And Your Varsity Une-Up Is ... 
Katie Stemper, Shannon Spurg1n, Cassie Potter, Ashley 
Ged1tz, and the other g1rls clap as names are called 

Pages By: Brittany Williams 

Awards: 
Most Valuable Player- Chnsta Paul 
Most Improved- Bailey Milne 
~park Plug- Jess1ca Strom 
Hustler- Shannon Spurgin 
Best Communicator- Brittany Williams 
Big 8 All Conference- Christa Paul 

Shannon Spurg1n 
Big 8 Honorable Mention- Samantha Thompson 

Back Set 
Ashley Geditz sets the ball back to a wait1ng Ba1ley 
Milne 

Hitting Around the Block 
Cassie Potter swings to hit the ball around the block 
while Jessica Janke, Shannon Spurg1n, Makayla 
Boer and Katie Stemper cover in case it comes back. 

anton L Milbank L 
landreau w Hamlin w 
F hristian L Vermillion L 

Lennox w arr t on L 
Wet entral w ioux Valley L 
Bere ford L Dell Rapid L 
Harri burg L Park ton w 

ri-Valley L Arlington L 
he ter L 

Post eason: 
Flandreau W 
Elkton - Lake Benton L 

The Pass Is Up! 
Brittany Williams passes the ball up so that Shannon 
Spurgin or Samantha Thompson can get the set and 
make an attack. 

Volleyball 49 



Bulldog 
Golf 

There It Goes 
Michael Sullivan watches his ball fly down the fa1rway. 

Team Awards 

MosT VALUABLE 

Micahel Sullivan 

MosT IMPROVED 

Braxton Olson 
CoAcH's AwARD 

Mitch Manthey 
UP AND CoMMING 

Taylor Anderson 

Photo Credits: Jill Johnson 

50 Sports 

Eye On the Ball 
Keeping his head down and his eyes on the ball , M1tch Manthey sw1ngs 
through the tee off. 

The 2009 Boy's Golf Team 
Back. Zach Zing mark, Taylor Gusso, Jordan Heim, Zach Smith, Tyler Wiebe, Mitch Manthey, 
Jordan Brown, James Clarke, Michael Sullivan, Taylor Anderson , Elliot Knuths , 
Front Cohn Johnson, Lucas Z1ngmark, Tyler Heeren, N1ck Barger, Brandon Burg, N1ck Olson, 
Jon Waba, Braxton Olson 



Approaching the Hole 
Tia Limmer takes a practice sw1ng before trying her putt. 

The 2010 Girl's Golf Team 
Samantha Pardy, Mackenzie Robson, Tia Limmer, Kallyn Bloom, Jess1ca 
Waba, and Shelby Skinner. 

Close, Very Close 
Shelby Skinner eyes the hole as she attempts her putt shot. 

Checking the Lay of the Land 
Kallyn Bloom checks the lay of the green before she attempts her putt. 

Above Photo Credits: Scott Voigt 

Team Awards 

MosT VALUABLE 

MosT IMPROVED 

Kallyn Bloom 

Mackenzie Robson 

LETTER WINNER BESTS (9 & 18 HOLES) 

Kallyn Bloom 42 95 
Tia Limmer 47 96 
Shelby Skinner 43 96 
Mackenzie Robson 42 1 02 
Jessica Waba 54 123 
Sam Pardy 57 120 

Golf 51 



Getting It Done 

All Dressed Up For Madison Square 
Garden Night 
Statisticians Brooke Johnson, Jessica Waba and 
Hannah Downs look extra spec1al for the b1g n1ght 

SCOREBOARD 
Opponent 

F Lincoln 
iou City Wet 

Bon Homme 
anton 

L nnox 
Wet Lyon 
Milbank 

an by 
'Gorman 

0 II Rapid 
Vermillion 
Tea 
Wet Central 
Huron 
Yankton 

F Roo v It 
Wet Central 

F Washington 
Mitchell 
Harri burg 
Harri burg 

1 eton 
Milbank 
Lennox 

F 'Gorman 

Result 
Win 37-36 
Win 39-32 
Lo 24-55 
Lo 9-64 
Win 66-13 
Win 60-22 
Win 53-24 
Lo 18-54 
Win 3 -37 
Lo 24-49 
Lo 2 -50 
Win 53-22 
Win 41-26 
Lo 18-5 
Lo 23-49 
Win 54-22 
Win 48-26 
Loss 28-51 
Lo 27-46 
Lo 21-51 
Lo 27-43 
Win 4 -22 
Win 43-24 
Win 64- 12 
Win 40-30 

Action Photo Credits -
52 Sports Kristi LeMair 

Most Valuable Player 
Zach Ordal shows some great wrestling moves that earned him the MVP honor. 

Bulldog Wrestlers 
Back· Tyler Heeren, Nate Dreeszen, Zach Ordal , Jared Peters, Taylor Gusso, Jacob Jager, 
Mason Riedesel , Derek Landeen, Ayson Jones. Middle. Tyler Currey, Craig Williams, Jordon 
Shoenrock, Austin Heffern, Alec Olson, Michael McCom1sh, Blake Gusso, Bradley Eichmann, 
Seth Dreeszen Front: Colin Johnson, Wyatt Fender, Brendan Waldner, Jon Waba, Matt LeMair, 
Roger Fender and Matt Goth 



Move Your Arm 
Jon Waba works to get the hold he wants on h1s opponent 

Take Him Down 
Work1ng to get h1s opponent off his feet, Mason Riedesel applies some of 
h1s best moves 

Free Ride 
Matt Goth gets a ride over h1s opponent wh1le trymg to ga1n control 

Applying Leverage 
Jared Peters uses h1s leverage to try to turn over his opponent 

End of Year Awards 
MVP 
Most Improved 
Hardest Worker 
JV Wrestler of the Year 
Outstanding Young 

Zach Ordal 
Jon Waba 
Roger Fender 
Tyler Currey 

Wrestler Matt Goth 

Wrestling 53 



Boy's and Girl's Basketball Squad 
Bulldog, Jenny Heppler, Aundrea VanZandt, Jeni 
Habeger, Kayla Moldan, Kara Peters, Alexa Feldhaus 
and Raechel Chnstensen 

Here We Go Bulldogs 
Gelt1ng the crowd fired up during a home girl's 
basketball game is Aundrea VanZandt, Kayla Mold an, 
Alexa Feldhaus, Jeni Habeger, Kara Peters and 
Raechel Christensen. 

Eat Them Up, Eat Them Up 
With the cheerleaders leading, the State A crowd does 
the alligator cheer. 

Homecoming Pep Rally 
Leading a pep rally at the elementary, Katie Stemper, 
Kara Peters, Kayla Moldan, Erica Feige, Katie Lindsay 
and Jessica Waba get a laugh from the1r young crowd. 

54 Sports 



l'he Shouting 

Wrestling Squad 
Members are (back) Karla Breck, Tiffany Johns, (front) Hannah Haak and 
Emily Simons 

Let's Get Fired Up 
Getting the crowd into the game are Jenny Heppler (Bulldog), Kayla Moldan 
and Aundrea VanZandt. 

Give a Shout For the State Champions 
Kara Peters and Jen1 Habeger lead the Mad1son cheering section in their 
loudest cheer yet as the Boy's Baksetball team w1ns the1r second State "A" 
Championship. 

We Are Proud of Our Team 
Aundrea VanZandt and Jeni Habeger lend their voices to a cheer 

Pages by Kara Peters 

Cheerleading 55 

I 



Sweet, Sweet 16 

20 10 Gymnastic Team 
(Back) Kara Pederson, Bnanna D1rks, Tess Pifer, Laura Blom, Coach Dossett, Coach Wiese 
(Middle) Jess1ca Strom, Shannon Winthers, Ashley Schwebach , Danielle Bloom, Carly Johnke, 
Coley Stoller (Front) Kaylee Grayson, Lexi Finck, Preslee Jorgenson, Tayler Herold, Kayla 
Wiese 

2010 State Results 
Bar: 

hamp- Laura Blom 
2nd - hannon Winther 
4th - Lexi Finck 
6th- Daniclle Bloom 
15th -A hlcy chv.cbach 
33rd - Pre lee Jorgen on 

Beam: 
2nd- Laura Blom-9.316 
3rd - Lexi Finck-9.1 0 
13th -Tayler Herold-8.433 
16th - hannon Winther - .2 3 
21 t- Danicllc Bloom 
29th - Pre lee Jorgen on 

Floor: 
5th- Laura BJorn 
8th - Lexi inck 
12th - hannon Winthers 
14th- Pre lee Jorgen on 
19th- Daniclle Bloom 
24th -A hley chv ebach 

Vault: 
3rd - Laura Blom 
4th - Lexi Finck 
6th - Shannon Winther 
25th- Dani 11e Bloom 
31 t- Pre lee Jorgen n 
36th- A hley chwebach 

All Around : 
2nd - Laura Bloom 
4th - Lexi Finck 
5th - hannon Winthers 
13th- Danielle Bloom 

All Tournament Team: 
Laura Blo m, Lexi Finck, 

hannon Winther 

State Champion Team core 
141.927 

MVP- Lexi Finck 

Most Improved- Danielle Bloom 

Hardest Worker- hannon Winther 

56 Sports Flying High Leadership - Laura Blom 
Laura Blom flies through the air during her floor roullne at the State Meet. 



Keep On Smiling 
Enjoying her beam routine, Laura Blom smiles her way to a 2nd place fin1sh 
at the State Meet 

Balance and Grace 
Lexi Finck performs her floor routine and placed 8th at the State Meet. 

It's Okay 
Shannon Winthers g1ves comfort to Laura Blom after her rout1ne 

Which Way 
Is Up? 
Shannon 
W1nthers 
performs 
her uneven 
bar routine 
Shannon placed 
2nd on the 
uneven bars at 
state 

Action Photo 
Credits 
to Craig 
Wollman, 
SO Public 
Broadcasting 

Gymnastics 57 



Back 2 Back Cham.pions 

Shooting On the Fly 
Derrick Wiebe fl1es over h1s defender to make an acrobatic shot 

Team Awards 
MOST VALUABLE 

OFFENSIVE MVP 
DEFENSIVE MVP 
MosT IMPROVED 

BLUE COLLAR PLAYER 

TEAM ScouT 

MR. HusTLE 

BIG-8 

58 Sports 

Derrick Wiebe 
Michael Sullivan 
David Schreiber 
Mitch Benson 
David Schreiber 
Tyler Wiebe 
Mitch Manthey 
Derrick Wiebe, Michael 
Sullivan & Mitch White 

Catch Me If You Can 
Putting a move on his defender, Mitch Benson races towards the basket. 

Up, Up and Away 
Mitch Manthey gets up high off the floor to try to rebound the basketball 
while all David Schreiber can do is watch and wait. 



Photo credit - Jill Johnson 

2010 Back 2 Back Champion Bulldogs 
(Back) Matt DeBilzan, Mason Sullivan, lan Mackenzie, Tyler Wiebe , Matt Schoeberl , Nick Page, (Mtddle) Mtchael 
Sullivan, Hayden Namken, Mitch Gehrels, Jordan Brown, Taylor Bloom, Luke Barrick, Logan Wray, Kyle Roemen, 
Laker Thompson , (Front) Mitch Benson, Cam Shafer, David Schreiber, Derrick Wtebe , Matt Tweet, Mitch Manthey, 
and Mttch White 

Looking, Looking 
Mitch White looks for an open tea mate or should he just 
shoot the basketball? 

Q12122n~nt ~ ~ 
Hamlin 78 34 
Tri-Valley 59 46 
Lennox 73 54 
Harrisburg 64 42 
Chester 58 44 
West Central 60 52 
Flandreau 69 44 
Flandreau Indians 86 55 
Dell Rapids 62 49 
Harnsburg 82 57 
McCook/Montrose 55 50 
Lennox 69 54 
West Central 75 40 
Vermillion 67 31 
SF Christtan 40 52 
Sioux Valley 54 33 
Canton 79 65 
Vermillion 72 57 
Parkston 85 42 
Mtlbank 55 45 
Flandreau Indians 79 64 
Elkton/L.Benton 72 42 
SF Chnstian 43 41 
Crow Creek* 60 44 
McCook/Montrose*58 48 
St. Thomas More* 58 47 

- Tournament Games 

Drive To The Basket! 
Davtd Schreiber drives past his 
defender tn order to make his way 
to the hoop for a basket 

Going Up Strong 
Trying to shoot over his defender, 
Cam Shafer goes up for a dtfficult 
shot 

We Are Defense, Too 
Cam Shafer and Derrick Wiebe 
play defense against the McCook 
Central-Montrose team. 

Photo credits - Mike Black 

Boys Basketball 59 



Up and Over 
Cassie Potter lays the ball up and over the opponents for a shot 

Photo ( rcdit • Scott \ oigt 

Eyeing the Basket 
Look1ng for a shot Christa Paul gets set to go up aga1nst her defender. 

Fast Break 
Being chased 
down the 
floor, Shannon 
Spurg1n lays up 
the ball for a 
basket. 

60 Sports 

In the Thick of It 
M1kayla NcNary avo1ds be1ng hit by 

teammate Cassie Potter under the basket 



Winning Season 15-7 
Big Eight Conference Champions 

2009-2010 Girls Basketball Team 
Back· Abby Andresen , Bailey Milne, Cassie Potter, Christa Paul, Holly Fiegen, Ashley Currey 
Front: Haley Wire, Shannon Spurgin , Mikayla McNary, Makayla Boer, Chloe Nordling 

N Lady Bulldogs 
Back Haley Wire , Abby Andresen , Holly Fiegen, Chloe Nordling, Ashley Currey 
Front: Hailey Peters, Jerricka Thompson, Jessica Neises, Jenna Selgestad, Kara Seitz 

SCOREBOARD 
o~~onent Score 
Hamlin 70-58 w 
Estelline 55-31 w 
Tri-Valley 59-51 w 
Lennox 42-52 L 
Vermillion 61-36 w 
West Central 32-71 L 
Vermillion 49-48 w 
Flandreau 66-54 w 
Pipestone 38-49 L 
Flandreau Indians 60-39 w 
Harrisburg 52-37 w 
Lennox 36-46 L 
Harrisburg 58-52 w 
SF Christian 64-43 w 
West Central 71-42 w 
Howard 73-38 w 
Milbank 56-49 w 
Sioux Valley 43-51 L 
Canton 66-56 w 
Dell Rapids 49-53 L 
Districts SA 
Flandreau 55-23 w 
Elkton-Lake Benton55-61 L 

Team Awards 
MosT VALUABLE 

OFFENSIVE MVP 
DEFENSIVE MVP 
MosT IMPROVED 

UNSUNG HERO 

HusTLE AwARD 

BIG-8 

Cassie Potter 
Christa Paul 
Shannon Spurgin 
Chloe Nordling 
Makayla Boer 
Bailey Milne 
Cassie Potter 
Christa Paul 
Shannon Spurgin 
Bailey Milne 

Girls Basketball 61 



This Isn't So Hard 
Caleb Hawkes makes the dead lift look eas1er w1th this successful! lift at the 
O'Gorman meet 

"You Can Do It!" 
Derek Mogck shouts his encouragements to lifter Zach Hansen who makes 
a successful! lift at the O'Gorman meet 

62 Sports 

lifting Face 
Mikael Palli's face shows the effort 
that he is putting into his lift at the 
O'Gorman meet. 

Giving His All 
David Langner struggles to dead lift 
his last attempt at the state meet 

Up, Tyler, Up 
Tyler Johnson attempts to stand up while Jacob Meyer spots him dunng the 
meet at O'Gorman . 



State Challlpions 
Powerlihing Team Comes Out on Top 

State Champion Powerlifters 
Members of the Mad1son Powerllfting team (back) Jacob Jager, Lexi Finck, Chns Gorry, M1tch 
Gehrels, Austin Thames, Tyler Johnson, Aric Olson, Chris Nielsen, Jacob Meyer, (middle­
standing) Wyatt Fender, Marc1al Solis, Danielle Bloom, Caleb Hawkes. Marcus Pall1 , Michael 
McCom1sh, Megan Wettlaufer, Samantha Thompson, Mikael Palli , Alec Olson, Ell1s Higley, 
Brandon Booth, Christian Bergheim, Nate Dreeszen, Ayson Jones, Ryan Lovro, (middle­
kneeling) Tyler Page, Leo Farfan, Trevor Holbrook Cody Cudmore, Andrew Nelson-Long, 
Jon Waba, Jacob R1cke, ian Thompson, Cody Breck, (front) Lorena Hmton, Tiffany Heeren 
Haley Wire, Derek Mogck, Tyler Ebsen, Dav1d Langner, Zach Hansen, Malorie McCarthy, Matt 
Hoadley, Jordan Finck, Matt Jensen and Rosie Chapin. 

Total Concentration 
Coach Milne g1ves encouragement and spots Jacob 
Ricke as he attempts a lift at the O'Gorman meet 

State Champion 
Matt Hoadley rece1ves his 1st place 
plaque at the state meet 

Madi on High chool' Powerlifting 
team won the tate Powerlifting Meet. 
Matt Hoadley wa the 165 lb. Champion. 
Placing 2nd in their weight cia e were: 
Malorie Me arthy, Caleb Hawke , Wyatt 
Fender, Marcial oli , Zach Han en, and 
Derek Mogck. Third place award went 
to: Ro ie hapin, David Langner, and 
Jacob Meyer. Fourth place award : Haley 
Wire, Trevor Holbrook, L o Farfan, 
Andrew el on-Long and Jordan inck. 
Fifth place award :Megan Wettlaufer, 
Jon Waba, Jacob Ricke, Brandon Booth, 
and Tyler John on. 

Ready, Set, Go 
Lexi Finck gets set to deadlift at the state meet 

Powerlifting 63 



A Swing and a Hit! 
That Was a Good Game 
Hannah Lynch and Tia Limmer discuss doubles strategy 
as they change stdes of the court 

Your Turn 
Cody Fried ow lets Alex Bordewyk htt the ball over the 
net whtle he watts for a return volley 

Stand By 
Mr Sims, coach of both the boy's and gtrl's teams, 
stands proud as he watches hts team play 

64 Sports 

Photo Credit - Jill Johnson 

Boy's Team 
Michael Sullivan, Cody Friedow, Jesse Brown, Caleb Hawkes, Tom Birk, Ryan Golden, Alex 
Bordewyk and Jacob Leighton. 



Photo Credit · Jil,Ljobnson 

Swing and a Hit 
SaRena Freet stands her ground in preparation to smash the ball back. 

Girl's Team 
SaRena Freet, Rebecca Sys, Jem Habeger, Hannah Lynch, Tia Limmer, 
Samantha Swenson and Allison Niedert. 

Swinging Through 
Allison Niedert sends the ball back across the net 

Attacking the Ball 
Tom Birk gets into position to volley the ball back to his opponent 

Team Awards 
Girls 

MosT VALUABLE 

MosT IMPROVED 

AcADEMIC ALL-STATE 

Boys 
MosT VALUABLE 

MosT IMPROVED 

AcADEMIC ALL-STATE 

SaRena Freet 
Jeni Habegerand 

Rebecca Sys 

SaRena Freet 

Michael Sullivan 
Jacob Leighton 
Tom Birk, Alex 
Bordewyk and 
Cody Friedow 

18TH IN STATE TOURNAMENT 

Pages by Liz Bowers and Alisha McKibben Tennis 65 



Combined State Champions 
Bov's-2nd Place, Girl's-9th Place 

Lady Bulldo~s 
4th Row: Megan l3ordewyk, Chrissy Parsley, Jessica Neises, Beth Uthe, 
Morgan Williams 
3rd Row: Hannah Lynch, Holly Fiegen, Lexi Finck, Laura Blom, Haley Wire, 
Tess P1fer, Tiffany Heeren, Amanda Hodges 
2nd Row: Maddie Nipe, Shannon Winthers, Coley Stoller, Morgan 
Skluzacek, Danielle Bloom, Shannon Spurgin, Emily Hawkes, Leslie 
Terwilliger, Preslee Jorgenson, Michaela Duff 
1st Row: Sydnie Waldner, Brooklyn Hodges, Tayler Herold, Shelby Hanson, 
Carly Johnke, Kara Seitz, Ashley Currey, SaRena Freet and Jessica Strom 

Gliding Over the Hurdles 
Jeremy Rud glides over the hurdles in the 300 M hurdle race 

66 Sp orts 

Bulldogs 
4th Row: Mason Sullivan, D'Artist Williams, Brenden Waldner, Rush Milne, 
Taylor Anderson, Jacob Giles, Isaac Schubert, Trevor Holbrook 
3rd Row: Brandon Booth, Nick Page, Chris Nielsen, Austin Handley, Tyler 
Lentsch, Cody Warns, Zach Z1ngmark, Nick Olson, Aric Olson 
2nd Row: Logan Wray, Marcial Solis, Hayden Namken, Taylor Bloom, 
Jacob Ricke, Devon Bruna, Jack Herke, Dallas Shipley 
1st Row: Ellis Higley, Zach Hansen, Cam Shafer, Mikael Palli , David 
Langner, Matt Tweet, Mitch Manthey, Jacob Meyer and Jeremy Rud 

Strong Finish 
In a close finish , Mitch Manthey beats out his opponent at the finish line 



It's All In the Hand Off 
Shannon Spurgin hands the baton off successfully to Lexi Finck in this relay. 

Concentrate On Your Form 
Keeping her form consistent, Laura Blom clears a hurdle in the 300 M hurdle race 

Clearing the Pole 
Reaching the Top 10 Honor Roll is one of Devon Bruna's accomplishments in the Pole Vault. 

State-Placing Toss 
Ashley Currey lets the discus fly at the state track meet. 

State Results 
Girls Team -2nd Place 

100 M Hurdles 2nd Laura Blom 
Sprint Medley 2nd 
800 M Run 3rd Maddie Nipe 
4 x 200 Relay 3rd 
4 x 1 00 Relay 6th 
Discus 8th Ashley Currey 

Boys Team -9th Place 
4x 200 Relay 1st David Langner 

Matthew Tweet 
Mitch Manthey 
Chris Nielsen 
D'Artist Williams Sprint Medley 1st 

400 M Run 
4 x 400 Relay 
100M Dash 
200M Dash 
4 x 100 Relay 
200M Dash 
400 M Run 

Girls Most Valuable 

David Langner 
Cam Shafer 
Zach Hansen 

2nd Mitch Manthey 
3rd 
5th D'Artist Williams 
7th Mitch Manthey 
7th 
8th Chris Nielsen 
8th Chris Nielsen 

Lexi Finck 
Boys Most Valuable 

Mitch Manthey 

Track 67 



Bats, Balls & Gloves 
Bulldog Softball and Baseball 

Bulldog Baseball 
Back Row: Coach Waba, Alec Olson, Hayden Namken, Matt DeBilzan, Kyle 
Roemen, Gage Gunderson, Matt Schoeberl, Luke Barrick. Jordan Brown, 
Dylan Beck, Coach Le1ghton Front Row· Jason Williams, Tyler Wiebe, Ell 
Roemen, Dernck W1ebe, Taylor Bloom, Chris Shafer, Brock Selgestad, Cam 
Shafer, Braxton Olson, and Jon Waba 

SCOREBOARD 
012120nent ~ Them 
CCEF 8 1 
Groton 9 17 
Faulkton 16 0 
Howard 9 1 
Redfield 4 3 
CCEF 2 7 
ORAD 1 9 
Miller 13 3 
Howard 9 5 

Round 1 Districts 
Howard 14 15 

Team Leaders 
HITS Jon Waba 

WALKS 

RuNs ScoRED 

SINGLES 

DOUBLES 

TRIPLES 

HoME RuNs 

STOLEN BASES 

BATTING AVERAGE 

ON BASE PERCENTAGE 

MosT WINs/STRIKE OuTs 

68 Sports 

Jon Waba 

Jordan Brown 

Chris Shafer 

Jon Waba 

Taylor Bloom 

Derrick Wiebe 

Zach Hansen 

Taylor Bloom 

Chris Shafer 

Taylor Bloom 

Jon Waba 

Brock Selgestad 

Bulldog Softball 
Back Row: Coach Wiebers, Ashley Currie, Logan Johnson, Brooke 
Hemmer, Nikki Se1tz, Paige Hemmer, Coach Se1tz 
Front Row: Kara Se1tz, Kat1e Lindsay, Haley W1re 

Photo Credit : Jill Johnson 

She's Out! 
Katie Lindsay puts the tag on the 
sliding base runner 

SCOREBOARD 
QI212Qn!1nt ~ 
Harrisburg 4 
Tea 11 
Canton 13 
Canton 15 
M1tchell 3 
Mitchell 0 
Pipestone 1 
Pipestone 6 
Brookings 5 
Brook1ngs 8 

State Tournament 
Harrisburg 12 
Tri-Valley 1 
Mitchell 2 

Th11m 
3 
0 
0 
2 
4 
6 
12 
5 
2 
10 

1 
3 
8 

Team Awards 
MosT VALUABLE 

MosT IMPROVED 

CLUTCH PLAYER 

RooKIE OF THE YEAR 

BULLDOG PRIDE 

SPARK PLUG 

ExcELLENCE AwARD 

COACH'S AWARD 

Nikki Seitz 

Logan Johnson 

Katie Lindsay 

Nikki Seitz 

Ashley Currey 

Kara Seitz 

Kelsey Klosterman 

Ashley Currey 

Haley Wire 

Dani Lemme 

Chloe Nordling 



Photo Credit: Jill Johnson Photo Crvdat: Jill Johnson 

Here's the Pitch In a Cloud of Dust 
Ashley Currey bnngs the bat around to hit the 1ncoming p1tch . A stand up slide into third base by Dam Lemme creates a lot of dust 

Photo Credi • Johnson A Mighty Swing 
Jon Waba swings on through the pitch. Question is "Did he hit it?" 

Go Home! 
Nikki Seitz gets the green light to head home for a run. Softball/Baseball 69 



Maroon and White 
Even though he is losmg most of his Maroon pa1nt, Derek Mogck shows his 
Bulldog spirit all over h1s face at the State Boy's Basketball Tournament 

ot All Bulldog Fans Are Students 
The adult sect1on at the State Boy's Basketball Tournament 1n S1oux Falls 1s 
as b1g as the student section Go Bulldogs! 

Volleyball Fans 
The student section at a home volleyball match watch intensely wailing for 
something good to cheer about 

We Are #1 
Everyone involved 
w1th the Bulldogs 
know that we all 
are #1 

70 Sports 

Not All Bulldog Fans Are In the Stands 
Stephanie Jarrett and Katie Stemper show their enthusiasm and support for 
the volleyball match from the sidelines 



It's All Over But the Shouting 
Fans, Now It's Time to Shout 

State Boy's Basketball Championship Game, #2 
Screaming and shout1ng for the1r Bulldogs. the student fan sect1on can feel a second state 
champ1onsh1p 1n their near future dunng the end of the game w1th St Thomas More. 

Crazy Fans - Shout It Out 
Wearing "whatever" the Bulldog fans including (front) Zach Ordal, Zach Hansen, Jessica 
DeBilzan and Katie L1ndsay, have a little fun at the State Boy's Basketball Tournament 

Excitement From the Press Box 
The "Voice of the Bulldogs" Matt Hendrickson . always 
has exc1tement for the Bulldogs Here he announces a 
volleyball match w1th Tom Farrell. 

State Tournament Crowd Control 
Principals Cotten Koch and Sharon Knowlton keep 
the peace on the sidelines w1th some help from Andy 
Hunter 

MHS Fans 71 



2009-2010 3-Sport Lener Winners 

Mitch Manthey 
olf, Ba '-etball, Track 

Je ica Janke 
olleyball, Ba ketball, Trac'-

hley Currey 
Volleyball, Ba ketball, Track 

Presented bv Coach Tom Osterberg 

Football, Ba ketball, Track 

Haley Wire 
Volleyball, Ba ketball, Track 

Taylor Bloom 
Football, Ba ketball, Track 

Volleyball, ymna tic , Track 

Logan Wray 
ross Country, Basketball, Track 

Steve Barker Scholarship Winner Athletic Banquet Speaker 
Inspiring and amusing the audience 
is Keith Bundy, the speaker for the 
Booster Club's Athletic Banquet 

Zach Ordal was presented the Steve Barker Scholarship 
from Coach Chris Waba. 

72 Sports 

Got f, Ba ketball, Tenni 

Danielle Bloom 
ross ountry, ymna tic , Track 

Not Pictured: 

Mitch Benson - Football, 
Ba ketball, Track 

Matt Goth - Cro Country, 
Wrc tling, Track 



Athletic Banquet 
2009-2010 ost aluable Plavers 

Football - Taylor Bloom 
oach- Tom Milne 

Gymna tics - Lexi Finck 
oach - Maridee Do ett 

C ros Country- Maddie ipe & Zacb Hansen Golf & Tennis- Michael ullivan 
oach - Bob ordts oach - Joey Liesinger 

Wrestling- Zach Ordal Girl BB- Ca ie Potter 
Coach - hri Waba Coach - Mat el on 

Boy BB - Derrick Wiebe Track - Mitch Manthey & Lexi Finck Ba eball -Jon Waba 
oach- Mike Ricke oach- Ke in DeCurtin oach- hris Waba 

ot Pictured: Volleyball- hri ta Paul; Tennis- aRena Freet; Powerlifting- Malorie Me arthy & Mathew I load ley; olf- Kallyn 

Bloom; oftball - ikki eitz 

Hall of Fame Award 
Accepting this year's award from 
Booster Club president, Dann 
Namken, is Shawn Riedesel 

KJAMAward 
Presenting this year's KJAM 
award to Cam Shafer is Peg 
Nocdhog

6 Athletic Banquet 73 



Crowded Hallways 
Devon Bruna Austin Thames and Hannah Downs make their way through 
the crowded hallways between class periods. 

74 

What Do I Do Next? 
Tyler Ebsen looks like he 1s at a loss as what to do next 
on his Rube Goldberg device 1n Physics class. 

Academics 

Noon hess 
Zach Swope David Bergeron, Chris Dryer and Jared Peters concentrate on 
the next move in the1r da1ly chess game played dunng noon time 

Precise Measurements 
Creating the correct components, David Schreiber carefully assembles his 
Rube Goldberg device 1n Physics class 



Happy Intern 
Internships are a valuable class to students like Allyssa Caldwell that have a 
career or vocat1on already 1n mind. 

Trying To Experience Everything 
Brooke Johnson tnes to expenence everything that a 
vet does 1n their job dunng her 1nternsh1p. 

Easier Said Than Done 
What lies behind us and what lies before us are tinv 

matters compared to hat lies within us. 
--Ralph Waldo Emerson 

Computer Time 
Ka1tlin Haug, Meagan Moe and Gailey Thompson work on their computers 
1n Personal Finance class 

junior Achievement 
Mark Hawkes talks to a Junior Pride class Including Karli Bird , Kayla Wiese, 

Hanna Alverson and Bnttany Yeager Academics 75 



Taking After 
Rube Goldberg 
Complicated Machines, A Simple Task 

Thi i Phy ic at it fine t. A defined by Web ter' ew World Dictionary, a Rube oldberg device i a 
comically invol ed, complicated in ention, laboriou ly contrived to perform a simple operation. In other word 
it i ea ier and le tim con uming to complete the ta k than it i to u e one of the e machine . Mr.. wen on 
hall ng d hi enior phy ic tudent to create a de ice that di pen e hand anitizer in a fairly clean manner. 

There were era! requirement for thi project. It had to include all ix imple machine : a crew, a wedge, 
a pull y, a incline plane, a le er, and a wheel and a le. It a! o had to ha e a minimum of ten tep . tudent had 
ab uta week and a half to create their machine and followed the national guideline found at rubegoldberg. 
com. Wood, cardboard, fi hing reel paper plate , tring, balloon , tin foil, domino , and tape are ju t orne of the 
material that were u ed by phy ic tudent to make their machine . All four de ign were very unique. 

I would like to report that no one wa injur d in the creating and pre enting of the e machine , but there wa 
one mi hap that found two tudent in the office. I, Carlye William , wa tying a tring between an open pair of 
ci or . The tep before, which in olved a weight dropping onto tho e ci or , wa already in place. When part 

of our machine accidently went off, the weight came down on the ci or and !iced through the tip of my finger. 
There wa quite a bit of blood, and ick Kranz a hort while later fainted near the machine. It wa an event I'm 
ure neither ofu will forget. 

Racing Toward the Finish 
Tom Birk sets up the car that Will roll across 
the board and close a pair of scissors after a 
metal ball falls from above 

76 Academics 

Here We Go Again 
Aaron Olson lies the stnng his group burned 1n their 
project, so that the dev1ce IS ready for the next run 
through 

Using a Pulley 
Mikael Palli and David Schreiber set up a 
working pulley system for the middle portion 
of their groups machine. 



Hopefully Nothing Goes Up In Flames 
Ryan Mcintyre shows off the flames with a huge smile on his face knowing 
that h1s group 1sn't suppose to be us1ng fire in the Rube Goldberg devices 

Preparing To Pop the Balloon 
Tyler Brunsvig prepares his Rube Goldberg dev1ce to dispense hand 
sanitizer by making sure that the balloon step of the dev1ce is ready for 
the nail attached to a mouse trap . This device was the quickest method 
developed 

Teamwork and Physics 

• 
, .II l,lo. .... liiJft~ ~ 

Zach Swope and Tracy Booze work together to make sure their groups 
device 1s running smoothly 

The Finished Product 
After many days of hard work, dedication, creativity, and fun, Ryan Mcintyre 
presents the resulting dev1ce to the class as h1s groups contraption to 
dispense hand samt1zer. 

Pages By: Carlye Williams 

Physics 77 



History In the Making 
Rebecca Sunde 1nterned 1n the social studies department at Madison High 
School She also 1nterned for the Madison Alumni Foundation and helped 
them compile a database of alumni of Madison H1gh School from about 
1960 to present day 

Going To the Vet 
Jordan Matula Interned at the Lake Vet Clime She observed animal check 
ups 

78 Academics 

Look At the Kittens 
Brooke Johnson interned at Tw1n Lakes Vet Clinic. She helped with routine 
shots, watched surgeries, and helped push and work cattle She also 
worked w1th horses along s1de Dr Brooke She also observed a couple of 
ultra sounds 

A Manager's Work 
Justin Goth Interned at Pam1da and Montgomeries Furniture for business 



............................................................................................. 
. 
• A Trade Is Learned! . . . ............................................................................................. 

Searching the Shelf 
Jessica DeBilizan searches the shelf for a prescnption at Lew1s Drug Pharmacy. 

Working With Animals 
Kelsey Warns interned at the Lake Vet Clinic and tutored for Mrs Balogh's 2nd 
grade class at the elementary school. At the clin1c she helped g1ve ammals 
shots, cleaned cages, watched surgeries, and helped clean . 

Students at or 
ach year enior get th chance to intern 

or tutor at the chool and other bu ine e in the 
local area. Many choo e to experience career area 
that they are con idering after high school. Thi 
program ha b en in place for 13 year . orne 
choice include the ho pita!, denti t , th eterinary 
clinic , manufacturer , city electric and engineering 
d partment . In the 2009/20 I 0 chool year 34 
tudent were in olved in intern hips, 54 tutored 

throughout the di trict and 14 were in the health 
occupation cia . Ther ha been appro imately 
1100 tudent that have completed the program 
ince th beginning. The administration think thi 

program i a great opportunity for tudent . Ov r 

165 different bu ine e have provided opportunitie 
for MH tudent to gain aluable perience and 

job kills. 

Ministry Internship 
Tom Birk takes Instruction from Kyle Osborne 1n ministry He learned how 
to counsel people 1n relationships and how to share his fa1th with others 

Pages By: Brittany Williams Photos By: Mrs. Campbell 

Internships 79 



Funny Freshmen 
Karla Breck. Tyler Lentsch, Caleb Hawkes Maci Howard, Lex1 Finck, Amber 
DeKmkker, Em1ly S1mons, McKenna Bolger, and lan Thompson have a lot of 
fun at freshmen onentation 

QJ 
I 

80 People 

Okay, Whatever! 
Steven Nordberg looks totally surprised during 
homecoming hall-decorating Is 1t because of that 
balloon th1ng on Roger Fender's Head? 

Sweet Smiles 
Amanda Bernard and Beth Uthe take time out of hall 
decorating for a quick photo. 

Charla, You've Got our Hands!?! 
D1d Charla Callahan sprout another set of hands to help her w1th her work or 
is someone hiding beh1nd her? 

Raggedy Ann and Andy 
The award for the best costumes ever worn at a boy's basketball game 
goes to Shannon Spurgin and Cass1e Potter. 



Soon-To-Be Seniors Painting Can Be Relaxing 
On the last day of school, Taylor Bloom and Laker Thompson are so ready Megan Bordewyk puts the fimshing touches on her 
to be semors pamtlng in the Span1sh room. 

Goes Without Saying 
Some people come into our lives and quicklv go. 

Some stav tor a while, leave footprints on our hearts, 
and we are never, ever the same. --Flavia eedin 

Everybody Smile! 
EnJoying a volleyball game is (left) Matt DeBilzan, Kyl1e Vilhauer, Shannen 
Stevenson, Heather Grayson, Kyle Roemen, Maisa Boyte and Kaylee 
Grayson. 

Volleyball Fans 
(back) McKenna Bolger, Lex1 Finck, Wyatt Fender, Kara Se1tz, Jerricka 
Thompson and ian Thompson cheer on the 
Lady Bulldogs. People 81 



Maria Aguirre 

Dakota Caldwell 

Mona El Gayar 

Andrew Gale 

Tiffany Heeren 

82 People 

Adam Au 

Hayden Callies 

Jonathan Feldmann 

Ryan Golden 

Caitlin Heffern 

McKenna Bolger 

Rosie Chapin 

Wyatt Fender 

Matt Goth 

Jordan Heim 

Karla Breck Jesse Brown 

Andrea Converse Brad Eichmann 

Lexi Finck Rebecca Froehlich 

Austin Handley Caleb Hawkes 

Jenny Heppler Jack Herke 



Class of 2013 

Savannah Higley Lorena Hinton Trevor Holbrook Maci Howard 

Abigail Johnson Jordan Johnson Breanna Kai er Felicia Kimble 

Maggie Kringen Heather Lee Hannah Lynch Michael McComi It 

- . ·, .. , ·-- ( 
' . . . . 

Jenna Meyer Je sica Nei es Braxton Olson Nick 01 on 

Arielena Jackson 

Elliot Knuths 

Brady Meinerts 

Shelby Palmqui t 

Freshmen 83 



Eli Roemen 

Jenna Selgestad 

Leslie Terwilliger 

Kyndra Tunender 

84 People 

Hailey Pete~ 

Ryan Schlisner 

rr .... 

~ •..•. • 
.1!!=: ,. 

Amy Shan 

Austin Thame 

Brendon Waldner 

Te Pifer Jacob Ricke Mackenzie Robson 

Brandon Schrepel Clare Schubert Kara Seitz 

Emily Simons Carson Stemper Mason Sullivan 

Amy Thill Jan Thompson Jerricka Tlwmp on 

Morgan Walker Amanda Walther Cody Warns 



Chelsea We/bon Tyler Wiebe 

Lucas Zingmark Zach Zingmark 

Get On Down 
Dance moves work well 1n a cheer as shown by Abb1 
Johnson and Lucas Zingmark, but Rosie Chapin and 
Magg1e Kringen aren't real sure . 

Not Pictured 
Kaitlyn Bayles 
Amber DeKini!.l.er 

etlr Dreeszen 
Ay 011 Jones 

Tyler Lent.~ch 
Joshua LongCrow 
LaRoy Pittman 
Michael Wright 

Craig Williams Morgan Williams Jasmine Woodhou.-,e 

Flapping Freshmen Orientation 
Using some arm flapping 1n their Pride's cheer, (left) Seth Dreeszen, Carson Stemper 
Braxton Olson. Elliot Knuths , Jesse Brown and Cody Warns enJOY freshmen orientation 

Pride Spirit 
(left) Amy Thill. Craig Williams , Ryan Schlisner, Morgan Williams Trevor Holbrook Jessica 
Neises. Hayden Callies , Hailey Peters, Zach Z1ngmark, Amy Shan, Jack Herke and Heather 
Lee give their best shot at their Pnde's cheer dunng freshmen orientation 

Freshmen 85 



Abby Andre en 

Brandon Booth 

Randy Cox 

Leone[ Farfan­
Quiroz 

Chris Gorry 

86 People 

Lucas Barrick 

Ali Bulick 

A hley Currey 

Forrest Fawbush 

Samantha Graham 

Daniel Bendt 

Trevor Clark 

Catlin Currie 

Alexa Feldhaus 

Heather Grayson 

• ,. _.,._ j.rl 

t.
. . :. ~·· 

• . "j.tl . ~ 
~ .. ·., 

.. "< 
I~ \ ' ;~ 

Laura Blom Danielle Bloom 

Jame Clarke Shelby Cooper 

Matthew DeBi/zan Tanner Engbrecht 

Holly Fiegen Mitch Gehrels 

Katie Gum Gage Gunderson 



Jayne Habeger 

Bailey Johnson 

Spencer Leighton 

Kaley Millard 

Class of 2012 

Mathew Hoadley 
Jager 

Samantha Johnson 

Danielle Lemme 

Bailey Milne 

Amanda Hodges 

Tyler Johnson 

Sarah Maberry 

Kay/a Moldan 

StaceyHopf 

Derek Landeen 

Jan Mackenzie 

Hayden Namken 

Mark lhmael 

Kri ten Lee 

Azmon Meyer 

Andrew el on 
Long 

Sophomores 8 7 



Chris 'Vie/\en 

Tyler Page 

Kathryn Russtmz 

Marcial Solis 

Je.,.<tica Waba 

88 People 

Chloe ordling 

Elizabeth Pauley 

Kylie Salmen 

Lexi Stevenson 

Paul Wei t 

Alec Olson Aric Olson Nick Page 

Kara Pederson Allyson Redlin Kyle Roemen 

Matt Sclweberl Jordon Slwenrock Shelby Skinner 

Shannen Stevenson Rebecca Sys Kylie Vilhauer 

Jason Williams Haley Wire Morgan Wiseman 



Homecoming 2010 
Wearing the1r sophomore class sh1rts during homecoming week are (back) Lex1 Stevenson, 
Kylle Vilhauer, Sam Johnson, Shannen Stevenson, Abby Andresen , (front) Shelby Skinner 

and Sarah Maberry. 

I'm Really Hungry! 
Hayden Namken waits for Bailey Milne to find h1s Subway order so he can head to the gym 
to eat lunch on homecoming day. 

Not Pictured 
Camorra Boldt 
Steffan Lowe 
Shaquan McClain 

Thoma.\ Tomko II 
D 'Arti'lt Williams 
Logan Wray 

Hurry, We Will Be Late 
Paul We1st. Liz Pauley Kat Russum and Eric Erickson strap 
on their backpacks and head off to their next class. 

Let's Beat the Freshmen 
Shelby Skinner and Jordon Shoenrock laugh at the 
freshmen during the homecoming volleyball game between 
the classes . 

Sophomores 89 



Rigoberto Aguirre 

Karli Bird 

Aly Boldt 

Raechel Chri tensen 

Jeremy Drake 

90 People 

Hanna Alverson 

Kallyn Bloom 

Maisa Boyte 

Cody Cudmore 

Nathan Dree zen 

Mitch Benson 

Taylor Bloom 

Jordan Brown 

Kel ie DenHoed 

Arley Espinoza 

David Bergeron Amanda Bernard 

Makayla Boer Jordan Bogenrief 

Devon Bruna Tyler Budahl 

Martika Dick Hannah Downs 

Roger Fender Jordan Finck 



Class of 2011 

Laura Froehlich Ashley Geditz Sara Gildema fer Amat~da Graff 

Taylor Gusso Hannah Haak Chri tina Hammer Shelby H at1son 

Kaitlifl Haug Kiana Hawke Austin Heffem Micah Hofmatl 

Je sica Janke Logat1 Jat1s en Stephanie Jarrett Tiffany Johns 

Kaylee Grayson 

At~gel Hat1 sen 

Andrew Hut~fer 

Mat~dy Jot1e 

Juniors 91 



Hanna Kennington 

A us tin Lent."iclt 

Mikayla McNary 

Steven Nordberg 

A us tin Pitts 

92 People 

Kelsey Klosterman Michael Knofczynski 

Tia Limmer Ryan Lovro 

Meagan Moe Derek Mogck 

Eric Nordstrom Caleb Palmer 

Cassie Potter Chris Randall 

Claire LaFleur Matt LeMair 

Aaron Mathew<.; Malorie McCarthy 

Kevin Murfield Allison Nieder/ 

Christa Paul Jared Peters 

Jeremy Raymond Breatma Rowland 



Kasandra Schirmacher Jacob Schultz 

Shannon Spurgin Jessica Strom 

Eshita Trivedi Beth Utile 

Jon Waba Taylor Welling 

Aaron Williams Jolm Winter 

Brock Selgestad Chris Shafer Zach Smith 

Michael Sullivan Cailey Thompson LaAer Thompson 

Cody VanRosendale Alonna Vickmark Jalisa VonBehren 

Megan Wettlaufer Mitch White Kay/a Wie e 

Not Pictured 

Dustin Wittmer 

Vinicius Freitas 
Beth Henry 

Chelsea Hinz 

Derek Mentele 
Dalla Shipley 
Dillon Yager 

Juniors 93 



94 

Crystal 
Benning 
Language 

Art 

Bob 
Cordts 
Social 
tudie 

Max 
Hodgen 

Mathematic 

People 

AI 
Biersbach 

Math/Computer 
cience 

Cindy 
Currie 

chool 
Office 

Rick 
.Jensen 

ocial 
tudie 

Anne Elisa 
Brown 
pan ish/ 

English 

Carla 
Downs 
Library 

.Joanne 
Kallhoff 
Librar 

Charla 
Callahan 

chool 
Office 

Holly 
Evans 

Art 

Sharon 
Knowlton 
Principal 

Hall Duty 
Mr. Jensen awa1ts the nng1ng of the bell and the official 
start of hall duty 

A little Bit of Elvis 
Mrs. Goldammer at national FCCLA in Kentucky poses 
w1th Elvis 

Cindy 
Callies 
Busine 
Manager 

Carolyn 
Goldammer 

Family Consumer 
cience 

Diana 
Larson 

Guidance 
Coun elor 

Monica 
Campbell 

Foundation/ 
Intern hip 

Dana 
Gonyo 
English/ 

Computers 

Michelle 
Lawrence 

pecial Ed 
Aide 

Lori 
Christensen 
Agricultural 
Education 

Laura 
Haug 

Special 
Education 

Roy 
Lindsay 
Indu trial 

Technology 

Pages By: Carlye Williams 



Brenda 
Lynch 
pani h 

Tom 
Osterberg 

ocial 
tudie 

Darren 
Swenson 

Phy ical 
cience 

James 
Miller 

Language 
Art 

Craig 
Peterson 
Guidance 
Coun elor 

Bill 
Thurow 

Mathematic 

MHS Staff 

Laura 
Milne 
pecial 

Education 

Gemma 
Poncelet 
Special Ed 

Aide 

Maxine 
Unterbrunner 

Biology 

Tom 
Milne 

Physical 
Education 

Bud 
Postma 
Athletic 
Director 

Dawn 
Wiebers 

cience 

Renee 
Nills 

Language 
Art 

Beth 
Odegard 
pecial Ed 

Aide 

Kristie 
Olson 

Busine 
Education 

Jennifer 
Richards 

Vocal 
Mu ic 

Vince Luke 
Schaefer Sursely 

uperintendent In trumental 
Mu ic 

Not Pictured: 
Barry Cordie -Computer Technology 
Nancy Falor- Physical Education/Special Ed Aide 
Joey Lies1nger - Computer Educat1on 
Cathy Schultz - Special Ed Aide 

Having Some Fun 
Mr. Postma keeps hold of the door while attempting to keep 
everyone in the office. 

Leaving Staff 
Mr. Osterberg says goodbye to teaching full time 
at MHS after 36 years. Mrs Chnstensen leaves 
MHS to teach at Mitchell Techmcal Institute. Staff 95 



Class of 2010 

Really?!? 
SaRena Freet listens Intently to a fellow classmate 1n 
Mrs Larson's office. 

Class Spirit 
Ka1tlyn Walker and Emily Voeltz make sure everyone 1n 
sen1or hall know that the class of 2010 is in charge 

96 People 

Senior Leadership 
Dernck W1ebe, Dav1d Schreiber, M1tch Manthey and Cam Shafer share the spotlight after 
w1nn1ng the reg1onal championship game 

Mental Game 
Zach Ordal 
works h1s mental 
game aga1nst his 
wrestling opponent 

All Smiles 
Brittany Williams, 
Em1ly Caron and 
Kelsey Warns get 
together for a photo 
while enjoying the 
last few days of 
the1r senior year 



What Did I Do to Deserve This?!? 
Donald Bird shares a little love with Nikki Seitz during Homecoming Week. 

Five Sets of Twins 
It's a tw1n th~ng for the class of 2010 
(standing) Megan Bordewyk Alex 
Bordewyk, Jorgen Vosberg , Marcus 
Palh, Ethan B1rd (s1t11ng) M1kael 
Palli Donald B1rd , Bnttany Williams, 
Carlye Williams and Josh Vosberg 

Colorful Fans! 
Nicole Kn1sley and Mara Stroud 
take on the Hawaiian theme for the 
state boy's basketball game 

Cookie Monsters' in the House 
Jessica DeBilzan stands out in the crowd of Bulldog 
supporters at the boy's state basketball tournament. 

Go Bulldogs! 
Sam Thompson, Elly Shoemaker, Kat1e Stemper, 
Jessica DeBilzan, Nikki Se1tz, Katie Lindsay, Abby Byrd 
and Jordan Matula cheer on the boys basketball team at 
the State "P\s" 

Seniors 97 



Dylan Beck 

Ethan Bird 

Megan Bordewyk 

Tyler Brun vig 

98 People 

Thonya Bergeron 

Elizabeth Bowers 

Abby Byrd 

Christian Bergheim Donald Bird 

Tracy Booze Alex Bordewyk 

Cody Breck Amanda Brown 

Ally sa Caldwell Emily Caron 



Chase Christian en Jes ica DeBilzan 

Erica Feige 
....------, 

Ju tin Goth 

Ellis Higley Jacob Jager 

SaRena Freet 

Matthew Jensen 

Cody Friedow 

Lexi Hemmer 

Carly Johnke 

Seniors 99 



David Langner 

Mitchell Man they 

100 People 

Bennett Koch 

Katie Lindsay 

Zane Mathi 

Nicholas Kranz Alaina Kringen 

Sarah Madison 

Jordan Matula Ryan Mcintyre 



Alisha McKibben Jacob Meyer 

Daniel Norby 

Aaron Olson 

Kara Peter 

Jennifer Meyer 

Brandon Nordaune 

JeremyRud 

Mindy Miller 

Michael Nordland 

Mikael Palli 

David Schreiber 

Seniors 101 



Mara Stroud 

Angela Tieman 

Aundrea Vanzandt 

102 People 

Rebecca Sunde 

Damon Tunender 

Emily Voeltz 

Elizabeth Shoemaker Katie Stemper 

Zachery Swope Samantha Thompson 

Matthew Tweet 

Kevin Vogel Jorgen Vo berg 



Travi Woldt Justin Zillgitt 

Derrick Wiebe 

Not pictured: 
Avery Comp 

Carlye William 

Class 2010 
we have come a long 

av, but not hall as tar 
as we will go. 

--Anonvmous 

Class Colors: 
Maroon and Silver 

Class Flower: 
Stargazer lily 

We Are On Our Way 
(back) Brittany Williams, Sam Wilkens, Aaron Olson, Tyler Brunsvig , Justin 
Goth, Ryan Mcintyre, (front) Carlye Williams, Alisha McKibben, Liz Bowers, 
Jenny Meyer, Emily Caron, Kelsey Warns and Becca 
Sunde gather for the first time as MHS alumni. Seniors 103 



We're Next 
Quinton Nelson and Dan Norby follow their classmates to the stage to 
rece1ve the1r diplomas 

"The Definition of Success" 
Mara Stroud delivers the first of two student addresses to the graduates and 
graduat1on audience 

Everybody Ready? 
Future 2010 MHS graduates get their caps and gowns 
on before the graduation ceremonies 

"Lessons Learned" 
"Alii Really Need to Know I Learned 1n Kindergarten" is 
the top1c of Bnttany Williams' address to the 2010 

104 Graduation 
graduation audience. 



The Class of "2009" 
We Are So Happy!?! 
Chns Dreyer and Tyler Ebsen look very subdued as they process 1nto the 
DSU Fieldhouse for graduation. 

Top Scholars 
Top of the Class Awards are be1ng g1ven by Mrs Knowlton to Carlye Williams, 
Kelsey Warns, Jeremy Rud, Alama Knngen , Rebecca Sunde, not p1ctured 
Brittany Williams, Alex Bordewyk, Megan Bordewyk and Tracy Booze. 

"Lean On Me" 
The Madison H1gh School cho1r under the d1rect1on of Mrs Richards s1ng 
for the graduates and audience Cho1r members (4th) Hannah Lynch , 
Ka1tlin Haug John Winter. Cody Warns. Jesse Brown , Karla Breck, Bailey 
Milne. Maisa Boyte Taylor Welling Chloe Nordling , (3rd) Cla1re LaFleur, 
Beth Uthe, Jordan Heim, Vimcius Fre1tas, Caleb Hawkes. Lucas Zmgmark , 
Kat Russum Jeni Habeger. Makayla Boer, Breanna Rowland , (2nd) Clare 
Schubert Josh Vosberg . Jeremy Rud Tom B1rk, Quinton Nelson Avery 
Comp. Camorra Boldt, Aly Boldt, Kiana Hawkes, (1st) Kat1e Stemper Abby 
Byrd, Kat1e Lindsay, Elly Shoemaker, Allyssa Caldwell, Mason Riedesel 
Cody Friedow SaRena Freet. Ka1tlyn Walker, Jordan Matula . Nikki Se1tz 
and Mara Stroud 

"Quad City Stomp" 
Band members (back) Alex Bordewyk, Andrew Gale, Cody Warns, (sitting) 
Aric Olson, Amy Shan, Justin Goth. Abi Johnson and Abby Andresen under 
the d1rect1on of Mr Sursley play a band favonte , Quad City Stomp• for the 
graduation audience 

Congratulations! 
Alex Bordewyk receives h1s h1gh school 
diploma from School Board Pres1dent, Jay 
N1edert. Graduation 10 5 



Meeting the Governor 
Derrick W1ebe gets to meet Governor Rounds after 
having placed 4th 1n the Bus1ness Plan Competition 

Cam, How Did That Happen?!? 
Cam Shafer wears the "empathy belly" for a day to 
expenence what is like to be pregnant 

106 People 

All Glamour and Glitter 
Looking spectacular, Elly Shoemaker, Alex Bordewyk and Sa Rena Freet smile for all of the 
parents taking pictures after the homecoming coronation ceremonies 

Senior Leadership 
Sen1or volleyball players Katie Stemper, Sam Thompson and Bnttany Williams take a break on 
the Sideline during a home volleyball match 



Senior Year - Said and Done 

Volleyball Fans 
Rebecca Sunde and Liz Bowers enjoy "dtg pink" night at a volleyball match during homecoming. 

Wearing the Decorations 
Zach Hansen wears the balloons that were to be used 
to decorate semor hall dunng homecoming week. 

Working the Course 
Keeptng pace dunng the cross country meet, Kattlyn 
Walker races through the golf course 

And She Scores 
Katie Lindsay removes her batttng helmet after crossing 
home plate during a softball game. 

Seniors 107 



A 
Academics 74, 75 
Aguirre, Maria 10, 32 , 33, 82 
Aguirre, Rigoberto 90 
Alverson, Hanna 14, 15, 75, 90 
Anderson, Taylor 50, 66 
Andresen, Abby 18, 19, 61 , 86 , 

89, 105, 114 
Athletic Banquet 72, 73 
Aus, Adam 15, 47, 82 
Awards 38, 39 

B 
Barger, Nick 50 
Barrick, Lucas 59, 68, 86, 111 
Baseball 68, 69 
Bayles, Kaitlyn 32 
Beck, Dylan 68, 98 
Bendt, Danny 86 
Benning, Crystal 94 
Benson, Mitch 42, 43, 46, 47, 58 , 

59, 90, 115 
Bergeron, Thonya 35, 98 
Bergeron, David 74, 90 
Bergheim, Christian 39, 46, 47, 

63, 98 
Bernard, Amanda 15, 18, 19, 21 , 

22, 28, 80, 90 
Biersbach, AI 94 
Bird, Donald 97, 98 
Bird, Ethan 97, 98 
Bird, Karli 20, 75, 90 
Birk, Tom 16, 20, 39, 64, 65, 76, 

79, 98, 105 
Blom, Laura 40, 56, 57, 66, 67, 

86, 115 
Bloom, Danielle 1, 18, 20, 45, 56, 

63, 66, 72, 86, 115 
Bloom, Kallyn 17, 18, 19, 20, 21 , 

26, 27, 51 , 90 

Freshmen Girls Basketball 
Back Row: Jerncka Thompson, Tiffany Heeren, 
Jenna Selgestad, Hailey Peters Mackenzie 
Robson Kara Se1tz 
Front Row Chnssy Parsley, Jess1ca Ne1ses, 
Amy Thill, Shelby Palmquist, McKenna Bolger, 
Chelsea Welbon 

108 Index 

Bloom, Taylor 43, 46, 47, 59, 66, 
68, 72 , 73, 81 , 90, 115 

Boer, Makayla 20, 48, 49, 61 , 90, 
105 

Bogenrief, Jordan 90 
Boldt, Aly 16, 17, 20, 25, 28, 37, 

45, 90, 105, 115 
Boldt, Camorra 17, 20, 105 
Bolger, McKenna 80, 81 , 82 , 108 
Book Club 10 
Booth, Brandon 18, 19, 47, 63, 

66 , 86 
Booze, Tracy 37, 39, 77, 98 
Bordewyk, Alex 4, 7, 12, 18, 19, 

42 , 64, 97, 98, 105, 106 
Bordewyk, Megan 12, 13, 18, 19, 

23, 26, 27, 30, 31 , 37, 39, 42, 
66, 81 , 97, 98 

Bowers, Liz 19, 23, 26, 30, 31 , 
36, 42, 98, 103, 107 

Boys Basketball 42 , 43, 58, 59 
Boys Golf 50 
Boys Tennis 64, 65 
Boyte, Maisa 20, 45, 81 , 90, 105 
Breck, Cody 46, 47, 63, 98 
Breck, Karla 17, 20, 55, 80, 82, 

105 
Brown, Amanda 34, 35, 98 
Brown, Anne Elisa 28, 94 
Brown, Jesse 16, 20, 21 , 23, 47, 

64,82,85, 105,109 
Brown, Jordan 43, 50, 59 , 68, 90, 

111,115 
Brunsvig, Justin 14 

Brunsvig, Tyler 16, 18, 19, 30, 
31 , 39 , 46, 47, 77, 98, 103 

Bruna, Devon 18, 23, 38 , 39, 45, 
66, 67, 74, 90, 115 

Buckle-Up Bulldogs 22 
Budahl, Tyler 18, 19, 23, 90 
Bulick, Ali 86 
Bundy, Keith 72 
Burg, Brandon 50 
Byrd, Abby 20, 97, 98, 105 

c 
Caldwell, Allyssa 20, 22, 32 , 33, 

75, 98, 105 
Caldwell, Dakota 82, 
Callahan, Charla 80, 94 
Callahan, Jacob 45 
Callies, Cindy 94 
Callies, Hayden 82, 85 
Campbell, Monica 94 
Caron, Emily 15, 17, 19, 26, 28, 

29, 30, 31 , 36, 39 , 96, 98,103 
Chapin, Rosie 63, 82, 85 
Cheerleading 54, 55 
Choir 20, 21 
Christensen, Lori 94, 95 
Christensen, Raechel 18, 19, 32 , 

33, 43, 54, 90, 115 
Christiansen, Chase 30, 31 , 99 
Clark, Trevor 33, 86 



IND 
Clarke, James 26, 28, 29, 37, 50 , 

86 
Comp, Avery 17, 20, 26, 27, 105 
Concert Bands 18 
Converse, Andrea 3, 34, 82 
Cooper, Shelby 18, 19, 86 
Cordts, Bob 8, 73 , 94, 115 
Coronation 6, 7 
Cox, Randy 86 
Cross Country 44, 45 
Cudmore, Cody 14, 47 , 63 , 90 
Currey, Ashley 20, 48 , 61 , 66, 67, 

68 , 69, 72, 86 , 114 
Currey, Tyler 52 
Currie, Catlin 14, 43, 86, 115 
Currie, Cindy 94 

D 
Debate 25 
DeBilzan, Jessica 4, 7, 71 , 79, 

97, 99 
DeBilzan, Matthew 43, 46, 47, 59, 

68, 81 , 86, 115, 116 
DeCurtins, Kevin 73 
DeKnikker, Amber 80 

DenHoed, Kelsie 90 
Dick, Martika 44, 45, 90, 115 
Dirks, Brianna 56 
Dossett, Maridee 56, 73, 115 
Downs, Carla 94 
Downs, Hannah 6, 14, 15, 17, 20, 

21 , 28, 29, 38 , 52, 74, 90 
Downs, Myron 38 
Drake, Jeremy 90 
Dreeszen, Nate 14, 47, 52, 63, 90 
Dreeszen, Seth 52 , 85 
Dreyer, Chris 74, 99, 105 
Duff, Michaela 66, 113 

E 
Ebsen, Tyler 3, 63, 74, 99, 105 
Eichmann, Bradley 52, 82 
El Gayar, Mona 10, 16, 25, 32 , 

33, 82 
Engbrecht, Tanner 47, 86 
Engelhard, Fee 99 
Erickson-Larson, Eric 89 
Espinoza, Arley 4, 7, 90 
Evans, Holly 94 

F 
Fall Formal 12, 13 
Farfan-Quiroz, Leonel 63, 86 
Farrell, Tom 71 
Fawbush, Forrest 86 
FBLA 30, 31 
FCCLA 32, 33 
Feige, Erica 54, 55, 99 
FFA 34, 35 
Feldhaus, Alexa 19, 43, 54 , 86, 

115 
Feldmann, Jonathon 82 
Fender, Roger 47, 52, 80, 90 
Fender, Wyatt 47, 52 , 63, 81 , 82 
Fiegen, Holly 20, 61 , 66, 86, 114 
Finck, Jordan 47, 63, 90 
Finck, Lexi 56, 57, 63, 66, 67, 73, 

80, 81, 82, 113, 115 
Football 46, 47 
Freet, SaRena 4, 7, 20, 21 , 23, 

26, 39, 40, 65, 66, 96, 99, 105, 
106 

Freitas, Vinicius 16, 17, 20, 21 , 
28, 105 

Freshmen 82, 83, 84, 85 
Friedow, Cody 4, 5, 6, 17, 20, 21 , 

40, 64, 99, 105 
Froehlich, Laura 13, 18, 19, 24, 

25, 28, 29, 37, 38 , 39, 91 
Froehlich, Rebecca 10, 19, 28, 

82 

Freshmen Boys Basketball 
Back Row Mason Sullivan, Jesse Brown, Ryan 
Schhsner, Cody Warns, Brandon Schrepel, Ell1ot 
Knuths, Tyler Wiebe 
Front Row Ryan Golden, Austin Handley, Carson 
Stemper, Eli Roemen, Braxton Olson Jacob 
Ricke 

Index 109 



G 
Gale, Andrew 18, 19, 82, 105 
Geditz, Ashley 12, 14, 15, 21 , 28, 

30, 31 , 36, 48, 49, 91 
Gehrels, Mitch 43, 47, 59, 63, 86, 

111 , 115, 116 
Gildemaster, Sara 91 
Giles, Jacob 66 
Girls Basketball 60, 61 
Girls Golf 51 
Girls Tennis 64, 65 
Goldammer, Carolyn 94 
Golden, Ryan 64, 82, 109 
Gonyo, Dana 94 
Goth, Justin 15, 17, 18, 19, 21 , 

22, 26, 30, 31 , 78, 99, 103, 105 
Goth, Matt 16, 34, 35, 45, 52, 53, 

82, 115 
Gorry, Chris 63, 86 
Graduation 104, 105 
Graff, Amanda 16, 18, 19, 24, 26, 

28, 34, 35, 37, 38 , 91 
Graham, Samantha 18, 19, 86 
Grayson, Heather 81 , 86 
Grayson, Kaylee 56, 81 , 91 , 115 
Gum, Katie 20, 86 
Gunderson, Gage 47, 68, 86 
Gusso, Blake 52 
Gusso, Taylor 50, 52, 91 
Gymnastics 56, 57 

H 
Haak, Hannah 55, 91 
Habeger,Jeni 20, 21 , 33, 35, 37, 

43, 54, 55, 65, 87, 105, 115 
Hammer, Tina 26, 91 
Handley, Austin 45, 66, 82, 109, 

115 
Hansen, Haley 113 
Hansen, Peg 115 
Hansen, Zach 4, 6, 7, 45, 62, 63, 

66, 71 , 73, 99, 107, 115 
Hanson, Shelby 66, 91 
Hanssen, Angel 91 
Haug, Kaitlin 14, 15, 20, 21 , 75, 

91 , 105 
Haug, Laura 94 

110 Index 

Hawkes, Caleb 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 
21 , 23, 45, 62, 63, 64, 80, 82, 
105 

Hawkes, Emily 45, 66, 115 
Hawkes, Kiana 6, 17, 19, 20, 21 , 

39, 91 , 105 
Hawkes, Mark 75 
Heeney, Ben 99 
Heeren, Tiffany 63, 66, 82 , 108, 

113 
Heeren, Tyler 50, 52 
Heffern, Austin 52, 91 
Heffern, Caitlin 10, 32 , 33, 82 
Heim, Jordan 16, 17, 19, 20, 21 , 

50, 82, 105 
Hemmer, Lexi 99 
Hendrickson, Matt 71 
Henry, Beth 
Heppler, Jennifer 43, 54, 55, 82, 

115 
Herke, Jack 47, 66, 82, 85 
Herold, Tayler 56, 66, 115 
Higley, Ellis 63, 66, 99 
Higley, Savannah 16, 28, 33, 37, 

83 
Hinton, Lorena 63, 83 
Hinz, Chelsea 
Hoadley-Jager, Mathew 46, 63, 

87 
Hodgen,Max 46, 94 
Hodges, Amanda 20, 34, 66, 87 
Hodges, Brooklynn 45, 66, 115 
Hofeman, Janet 38 
Hofman, Micah 14, 91 
Holbrook, Trevor 18, 19, 47, 63, 

66, 83, 85 
Homecoming 8, 9 
Hopf, Stacey 87, 
Howard, Maci 32 , 33, 80, 83, 
Howell, Darbi 21 
Hunter, Andy 20, 71 , 91 

I 
Internships 78, 79 
Ishmael, Mark 87 

1 
Jackson, Ariel 33, 83 
Jager, Jacob 46, 52, 63, 99 
Janke, Jessica 48, 49, 72 , 91 
Janssen, Logan 91 
Jarrett, Stephanie 3, 7, 18, 19, 

20, 21 , 26, 48, 70, 91 
Jazz Band 18 
Jensen, Matt 63, 99 
Jensen, Rick 94 
Johnke, early 34, 40, 42 , 45, 56, 

66, 99 
Johns, Nic 17, 20, 100 
Johns, Tiffany 55, 91 
Johnson,Abigail 10, 17, 18, 19, 

26, 28, 29, 45, 83, 85, 105 
Johnson, Bailey 20, 87 
Johnson,Brooke 14, 34, 35, 39, 

52 , 75, 78 , 100 
Johnson, Colin 50, 52 
Johnson, Jordan 17, 28, 29, 32, 

33, 83 
Johnson, Logan 68 
Johnson, Michaela 13 
Johnson, Kaylee 113 
Johnson, Samantha 17, 20, 87, 

89 
Johnson, Tyler 34, 47, 62, 63, 87 
Jones, Annie 39, 100 
Jones, Ayson 34, 47, 52 , 63 
Jones, Mandy 91 
Jorgenson, Preslee 56, 66, 115 
Juniors 90, 91 , 92, 93 

K 
Kaiser, Breanna 19, 83 
Kallhoff, Joanne 10, 94 
Kappenman, Peyton 45 
Kennington, Hanna 18, 19, 92 
Kimble, Felicia 20, 33, 83 
Kisor, Jordan 45 
Klosterman, Kelsey (Jr) 16, 18, 

19, 21 , 92 
Klosterman, Kelsey (Sr) 100 
Knisley, Nicole 18, 19, 39, 42 , 

97, 100 
Knofczynski, Michael 92 
Knowlton, Sharon 71 , 94, 105 



IN 
Knuths, Elliot 25, 50, 83, 85, 109 
Koch, Ben 5, 45, 100 
Koch, Cotten 71 
Kranz, Nick 100 
Kringen, Alaina 11 , 34, 35, 39, 

100, 105 
Kringen, Maggie 34, 83, 85 

L 
LaFleur, Claire 17, 20, 21 , 22, 28, 

29, 37, 38, 39, 92, 105 
Landeen, Derek 47, 52, 87 
Langner, David 45, 62, 63, 66, 

100 
Larson, Diana 22, 94 
Lawrence, Michelle 94 
Lee, Heather 32, 33, 83, 85 
Lee, Kristen 34, 35, 87 
Leighton, Jacob 64 
Leighton, Kevin 68 
Leighton, Spencer 87 
LeMair, Matt 14, 38, 52, 92 
Lemme, Danielle 14, 19, 20, 26, 

42, 69, 87, 113 

Lentsch, Austin 92 
Lentsch, Tyler 66, 80 
Liesinger, Joey 9, 73 
Limmer, Tia 25, 50, 64, 65, 92 
Lindsay, Katie 20, 39, 54, 55, 68, 

71 , 97, 100, 105, 107 
Lindsay, Roy 94 
LongCrow, Joshua 
Lovro, Ryan 14, 47, 63, 92 
Lowe, Steffan 
Lynch, Brenda 23, 95 
Lynch, Hannah 20, 21, 37, 42, 64, 

65, 66, 83, 105 

M 
Maberry, Moriah 1 00 
Maberry, Sarah 18, 19, 21 , 26, 

87, 89 
Mackenzie, lan 47, 59, 87, 111 
Madison, Sarah 100 
Manthey, Mitch 9, 42, 43, 50, 58, 

59, 66, 72, 73, 96, 100, 115 
Marching Band 19 
Materese, Mike 43, 115 

Mathews, Aaron 92 
Mathis, Zane 18, 19, 44 , 45 , 100 
Mathison, Scott 43 
Matula, Jordan 20, 78, 97, 100, 

105 
McCarthy, Malorie 63, 92 
McClain, Shaquan 
McComish, Michael 47, 52 , 63, 

83 
Mcintyre, Ryan 15, 19, 26, 30, 

34,35,42, 77, 100,103 
McKibben, Alisha 13, 19, 22, 26, 

30, 31 , 36, 39, 101 , 103 
McNary, Mikayla 17, 20, 48, 60, 

61 , 92 
Meinerts, Brady 47, 83 
Mentele, Derek 
Meyer, Azmon 87 
Meyer, Jacob 46, 47, 62 , 63, 66, 

101 
Meyer, Jenna 83 
Meyer, Jenny 18, 19, 101 , 103 
MHS Fans 70, 71 
Millard, Kaley 87 
Miller, James 95 
Miller, Mindy 33, 101 
Milne, Bailey 17, 20, 23, 41 , 48, 

49,61 , 87, 89, 105 
Milne, Lora 95 
Milne, Rush 66 
Milne, Tom 4, 9, 46, 63, 73, 95 
Moe, Meagan 18, 19, 20, 75, 92 
Mogck, Derek 47, 62, 63, 70, 92, 

116 
Moldan, Kayla 1, 54, 55, 87, 115 
Murfield, Kevin 14, 16, 18, 19, 

47, 92 

,._ 
• • ••• •• 

,._ 
• • 

JV Boys Basketball 

• •• •• 

,._ 
• • 

Back Row: Nick Page, lan Mackenzie, Luke 
Barrick, Tyler Wiebe , Mason Sullivan 
Front Row M1tch Gehrels, Hayden Namken, Kyle 
Roemen, Jesse Brown, Matt Schoeberl 

Index 111 



N 
Namken, Darin 73 
Namken, Hayden 43, 59, 66, 68, 

87, 89, 111 , 115, 116 
Neises, Jessica 18, 19, 20, 45, 

61 , 66, 83, 85, 108, 115 
Nelson, Mat 73 
Nelson, Quinton 16, 17, 20, 21 , 

26, 39, 101 , 104, 105 
Nelson-Long, Andrew 63, 87 
Newspaper 37 
Niedert, Allison 6, 23, 37 , 65, 92 
Niedert, Jay 105 
Nielsen, Chris 45, 63, 66, 88 
Nighbert, Carly 
Nills, Renee 95 
Nipe, Maddie 45, 66, 73, 115 
Norby, Dan 12, 30, 31 , 39 , 101 , 

104 
Nordaune, Brandon 20, 101 
Nordberg, Steven 80, 92 
Nordland, Michael 101 
Nordling, Chloe 20, 61 , 88 , 105, 

114 
Nordling, Peg 73 
Nordstrom, Eric 92 

0 
Odegard, Beth 95 
Olson, Aaron 4, 15, 18, 19, 30, 

31 , 34, 35, 39, 42, 46, 47, 76, 
101 , 103 

Olson, Alec 47, 52, 63, 68, 88 
Olson, Aric 18, 19, 46, 47, 63, 66, 

88 , 105 
Olson, Braxton 50, 68 , 83, 85, 

109 
Olson, Kristie 31 , 95 
Olson, Nick 13, 34, 35 , 50, 66, 

83, 116 
One Act Play 26, 27 
Oral lnterp 24 
Ordal, Zach 3, 44, 45 , 52 , 70 , 72, 

73, 96, 101 1 115 
Organizations 16, 17 
Osborne, Kyle 79 
Osterberg, Tom 72, 95 

112 Index 

p 
Page, Nick 47, 59, 66, 88 , 111 
Page, Tyler 63, 88 
Palli, Marcus 4, 8, 40, 46 , 47, 63, 

97, 101 
Palli , Mikael 4, 39, 40, 46, 47, 62 , 

63 , 66, 76, 97, 101 
Palmer, Caleb 39, 92, 
Palmquist, Shelby 83, 108 
Pardy, Samantha 51 , 113 
Parsley, Chrissy 19, 20, 32 , 33, 

40, 45, 66 , 84, 108 
Paul, Christa 3, 39, 41 , 48, 49, 

60, 61 , 92 
Pauley, Liz 19, 88, 89 
Pederson, Kara 20, 56, 88 , 115 
People 80, 81 
Peters, Hailey 61 , 84, 85 , 108 
Peters, Jared 39, 52 , 53, 74, 92 
Peters, Kara 5, 18, 19, 28, 29, 30, 

31 , 36, 39, 43, 54, 55, 88, 101 , 
115 

Peterson, Craig 95 
Physics 76, 77 
Pifer, Tess 20, 45 , 56, 66 , 84 
Pittman, LaRoy 
Pitts, Austin 92 
Poncelet, Gemma 95 
Postma, Bud 95 
Potter, Cassie 20, 38, 39, 48, 49, 

60, 61 , 73, 80, 92 
Powerlifting 62, 63 
Prom 14,15 

Q 
R 

Randall, Chris 92 
Raymond, Jeremy 92 
Redlin, Allyson 16, 18, 19, 20, 

21 , 28, 88 
Richards, Jen 20, 21 , 95, 105 
Ricke, Jacob 47, 63, 66, 84, 109 
Ricke, Jonathan 43, 115 
Ricke, Mike 43, 73, 115 

Riedesel , Mason 1, 4, 6, 7, 8, 16, 
17, 20, 47, 52, 53, 101 , 105 

Riedesel, Shawn 73 
Robson, Mackenzie 41 , 51 , 84, 

108 
Roemen, Eli 47, 68, 84, 109 
Roemen, Kyle 42, 43, 59, 68, 81, 

88, 111 , 115,1 16 
Rounds, Mike 106 
Rowland, Breanna 4, 6, 13, 17, 

20, 22, 23, 24, 25, 28, 29, 39, 
45, 92, 105 

Rud, Jeremy 3, 4, 6, 7, 11 , 15, 18, 
19, 20, 21 , 23, 39, 44, 45, 66, 
101 , 105, 115 

Russum, Kathryn 17, 20, 37, 88, 
89, 105 

s 
Salmen, Kylie 18, 19, 88 
Schaefer, Vince 95 
Schirmacher, Kasandra 20, 33, 

93 
Schlisner, Ryan 3, 34, 47, 84, 85 , 

109 
Schoeberl, Matt 45, 59, 68 , 88 , 

111 
Schreiber, David 4, 43, 47, 58, 

59, 74, 76, 96, 101 , 115 
Schrepel, Brandon 34, 45, 84, 

109 
Schubert, Clare 10, 20, 21 , 26, 

84 , 105 
Schubert, Isaac 66 
Schultz, Jacob 18, 39, 93 
Schwebach, Ashley 56, 115 
Seitz, Jerry 68 
Seitz, Kara 1, 44, 45, 61 , 66, 68, 

81 , 84, 108, 115 
Seitz, Nikki 9, 20, 26, 68, 69, 97, 

102, 105 
Selgestad, Brock 68, 93 
Selgestad, Jenna 61 , 84, 108 
Seniors 96, 97, 98 , 99, 100, 101 , 

102, 103, 106, 107 
Shafer, Cam 4, 9, 42 , 43, 46, 47, 

59, 66, 68, 72, 73 , 96, 102, 106, 
115 

Shafer, Chris 41 , 46, 47, 68, 93, 
116 

Shan, Amy 10, 18, 19, 20, 24, 25, 



IN 
84, 85, 105 

Shipley, Dallas 66 
Shoemaker, Elly 4, 7, 8, 20, 97 , 

102, 105, 106 
Shoenrock, Jordon 47, 52 , 88, 

89 
Show Choir 21 
Simons, Emily 55 , 80, 84 
Skinner, Shelby 19, 20, 21 , 26, 

51 , 88, 89 
Skluzacek, Morgan 66 
Smith, Zach 20, 34, 50, 93 
Softball 68, 69 
Solis, Marcial 47, 63, 66, 88 
Sophomores 86, 87, 88, 89 
Sports 40, 41 
Spring Play 28, 29 
Sprugin, Shannon 20, 48 , 49 , 60, 

61 , 66, 67, 72, 80, 93 
Staff 94, 95 
State "A's" 42, 43 
Stearns, Jim 38 
Stemper, Carson 13, 84, 85, 109 
Stemper, Katie 4, 7, 20, 39, 48 , 

49, 54, 55, 70, 97, 102, 105, 106 
Stevenson, Lexi 20, 43, 88 , 89, 

115 

Stevenson, Shannen 81 , 88, 89 
Stoller, Coley 56, 66 
Strom, Jessica 1, 48, 56, 66, 72 , 

93, 115 
Stroud, Mara 17, 20, 26, 27, 28, 

32, 33, 38 , 39, 97, 102, 104, 105 
Student Congress 25 
Student Council 23 
Student Life 4, 5, 10, 11 
Sullivan, Mason 45, 59, 66, 84, 

109, 111 ' 115 
Sullivan, Michael 42 , 43, 50, 59, 

64, 72, 73, 93, 115 
Sunde, Rebecca 4, 7, 11 , 13, 18, 

19, 26, 38, 78, 102, 103, 105, 
107 

Sursely, Luke 19, 95, 105 
Swenson, Darren 95 
Swenson, Samantha 65 
Swope, Zach 37, 39, 74, 77, 102 
Sys,Rebecca 18,19,65, 88 

T 
Terwilliger, Leslie 66, 84 

Thames, Austin 63, 74, 84, 
Theme 2, 3 
Thill, Amy 20, 84, 85, 108 
Thompson, Gailey 75, 93 
Thompson, Laker 42, 43, 47, 59, 

81 , 93, 115 
Thomopson, lan 47, 63, 80, 81 , 

84 
Thompson, Jerricka 61 , 81 , 84, 

108 
Thompson, Samantha 48, 63, 

97, 102, 106 
Thurow, Bill 43, 95, 115 
Tieman, Angela 19, 42, 45, 102 
Tomko II, Thomas 
Track 66, 67 
Trivedi, Eshita 17, 20, 24, 25, 28, 

29, 37 , 38 , 93 
Tunender, Damon 102 
Tunender, Kyndra 10, 18, 19, 20, 

84 
Tweet, Matt 59, 66, 102 

u 
Unterbrunner, Maxine 95, 114 
Uthe, Beth 20, 44, 45, 66, 80, 93, 

105, 115 

v 
VanDerWerff, Ted 5, 44, 45, 102 
VanDuyn, Kevin 15 
VanRosendale, Cody 93 
Vanzandt, Aundrea 18, 43, 54, 

55, 102, 115 
Vickmark, Alonna 93 

JV Softball 
Back Row Coach Wiebers. Morgan Williams, 
Tiffany Heeren. Lexi Finck Haley Hansen Kaylee 
Johnson 
Front Row· Michaela Duff, Haley W1re , Samantha 
Pardy, Dam Lemme 

Index 113 



Vilhauer, Kylie 20, 43, 81 , 88, 89, 
115 

Voeltz, Emily 12, 13, 30, 31 , 39 , 
96, 102 

Vogel , Kevin 102 
Volleyball 48, 49 
Vonbehren, Jalisa 93, 
Vosberg , Jorgen 97, 102 
Vosberg , Josh 6, 13, 20, 21 , 26, 

28, 29, 37, 97, 103, 105 

w 
Waba, Chris 68, 72, 73 
Waba, Jessica 1, 19, 45, 51 , 52 , 

54, 55, 88 
Waba, Jon 50, 52 , 53, 63, 68, 69, 

73, 93 
Waldner, Brenden 47, 52, 66, 84 
Waldner, Sydnie 45, 66, 115 
Walker, Kaitlyn 5, 15, 20, 26, 28, 

29, 45, 96, 103, 105, 107 
Walker, Morgan 84 
Walther, Amanda 32, 33, 84 
Warns, Cody 17, 18, 19, 20, 21 , 

22 , 47, 66, 84, 85, 105, 109 
Warns, Kelsey 5, 13, 15, 18, 19, 

21 , 22, 26, 28, 39, 79, 96, 103, 
105 

Weist, Paul 88, 89 
Welbon , Chelsea 18, 19, 20, 32 , 

Sophmore Girls Basketball 

33, 45, 85, 108 
Well ing, Taylor 17, 20, 93, 105 
Wettlaufer, Megan 34, 38, 39, 63, 

93 
White, Mitch 42, 43, 59, 93, 115 
Wiebe, Derrick 1, 4, 3, 7, 42 , 43, 

58, 59, 68, 73, 96, 103, 106, 
115, 116 

Wiebe, Tyler 50, 59, 68, 85, 109, 
111 

Wiebers, Dawn 9, 68, 95, 113 
Wiese, Kayla 16, 19, 45, 56, 75, 

93, 115 
Wiese, Kindra 56, 115 
Wilkens, Sam 19, 30, 42, 103 
Williams, Aaron 47, 93 
Williams, Brittany 13, 15, 18, 19, 

23, 26, 28, 30, 31 , 36, 39, 41 , 
48 , 49, 96, 97, 103, 104, 106 

Williams, Carlye 15, 18, 26, 28, 
30, 31 , 36, 38, 39, 97, 103, 105 

Williams, Craig 16, 34, 35, 47, 
52, 85, 116 

Williams, D' Artist 66 
Williams, Jason 47, 68, 88 
Williams, Morgan 19, 66, 85, 113 
Winter, John 14, 20, 21 , 22, 26, 

28, 29, 38, 39 , 93, 105 
Winthers, Shannon 56, 57, 66, 

115 
Wire, Haley 14, 48 , 61 , 63, 66, 68, 

72, 88 , 113, 114 
Wiseman, Morgan 88 

Wittmer, Dustin 47, 93 
Woldt, Trav is 47, 103 
Woodhouse, Jasmine 85, 
Wray, Logan 43, 45, 59, 66, 72, 

115, 116 
Wrestl ing 52 , 53 
Wright, Michael 

X 
y 

Yeager, Brittany 75 
Yager, Dillon 
Yearbook 36 

z 
Zillgitt, Justin 103 
Zingmark, Lucas 16, 17, 18, 19, 

20, 21 I 50 , 85 , 105 
Zingmark, Zach 13, 21 , 35, 50, 

66, 85, 116 

Colophon 

{Back) Abby Andresen, Chloe Nordling, Ashley Currey {Front) Haley 

114 
Index W1re, Coach Unterbrunner, and Holly Fiegen 

The 2010 yearbook was produced by a staff 

of eight students and one advisor using Win­

dows Version 5.1 and Adobe lnDesign CS3 

Version 5.0.3. The books were printed by the 

Leader Printing Company and the press run 

was 130 books of 116 pages each. Books 

were sold for $60. Carlye Williams and Britta­

ny Williams were the co-editors. Kristie Olson 

was the advisor. Special thanks to Jill John­

son, Mike Black and Scott Voigt for sharing 

their photos and all others who helped with 
the production. 



Bulldog 
Sweet 16 
The Lady Bulldogs 
Gymnastics Team proudly 
show off thetr 16th stratght 
State Champ1onsh1p Trophy. 
The team includes Coach 
Dossett Ashley Schwebach, 
Shannon Winthers . Kara 
Pederson, Laura Blom 
Jesstca Strom Kaylee 
Grayson. Damelle Bloom. 
Lexi Finck, Tayler Herold, 
Preslee Jorgenson, Kayla 
Wtese and Coach Wtese 

Region 3A 
Champions 
Back Row· Coach Thurow, 
Catltn Curne, Jordan Brown, 
Mtchael Sullivan, Mttch Whtte 
Mttch Manthey, Taylor Bloom, 
David Schreiber, Logan Wray, 
Coach Materese, Coach Rtcke . 
Middle Row Lexi Stevenson, 
Kylie Vilhauer, Mttch Gehrels, 
Dernck Wtebe. Mttch Benson, 
Laker Thompson, Cam Shafer 
Matt DeBilzan, Hayden 
Namken, Kyle Roemen, 
Jonathan Ricke 
Front Row: Raechel 
Christensen, Jeni Habeger 
Kara Peters, Jenny Heppler, 
Kayla Moldan. Aundrea 
Vanza"ldt, and Alexa 
Feldhaus 

Class A Combined 
Team Cross Country 
Champions 
Back Row· Matt Goth Mason 

, Zach Hansen, 
Rud , Devon Bruna. 

Log.. ray, Zach Ordal 
Middle Row· Brooklynn 
Hodges, Kara Seltz, Jessica 
Netses, Sydme Waldner, 
Maddie Nipe, Emily Hawkes 
Front Row: Coach Cordts 
Aly Boldt, Martika Dick, Beth 
Uthe, Austin Handley and 
Coach Hansen 

Index 115 



ar~~[~'~»~,~~·3~~3,~~~==============================:J4~=======:l 

Do nottollow where the path mav lead. Go, instead, 
where there is no path and leave a trial. 

-Ralph Waldo Emerson 

Easier Said Than Done 
A frustrated Derrick Wiebe tnes to get to the basket 
against two St Thomas More defenders. 

Goes Without Saying 
Derek Mogck and Chris Shafer wear "whatever" to the 
Boy's State Basketball Tournament 1n S1oux Falls . 

It's All Over But the Shouting 
On their feet dunng the last part of the State A" Championship game M1tch Gehrels, Hayden 
Namken, Kyle Roemen Matt DeBilzan and Logan Wray can 't wait to start the celebration . 

You Can Say That Again 
Gettmg ready to pull the FFA float through the parade, Nick Olson, Craig Williams and Zach 
Zmgmark make some last mmute plans. 

After All Is Said and Done 
116 Closing 










